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HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION
P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635

TELEPHONE: v # L (g (f

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM VEWL. #
(Two Copies) I-171 : Yes, No

EXIT VISA: Yes No

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are

or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam,
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly
Departure Program can be established.
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APPLICANT IN VIETNAM aa N

Middle First

Current Address ZVZ/{¢ % /ZM W g MQ’;@4 7‘(&% Mﬁ’)\/ &4:
Date of Birth M&LJ gl' ﬁgo Place of Birth M%

I
Previous Occupationcbefore 1975) Q%UZEZhéahfr (%HéZW@é7
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TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP  Dates : From Wlhe Mﬁ-létZ5’%o'ﬁﬁ&-/?~/§@7§7 f
Bty 0 TP 12 1310

= Name

PO BOx 535
N n 2 — —

Address & Telephone

NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S.

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR),
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are

eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form I-130
must do so.
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Embassy of the United States of America

Bangkok, Thailand
"15 AUG 1988

Date

INSTRUCTIONS

Enclosed is a Letter of Introduction (LOI) which you should send
to your relatives/friends in Vietnam to help them in their
application for exit permission from the Vietnamese

authorities. They should present this LOI to their local
People's Committee when they apply.

Please understand that a Letter of Introduction does not
guarantee that your relatives/friends will receive exit
permission: this depends on the individuals themselves and the
Vietnamese authorities. Your relatives/friends may have to
apply several times.

Please keep us informed of any change in your address and in
the address or status of the persons named in the Letter of
Introduction. Always refer to their file (IV) number when you
communicate with us.

Our address when writing from the United States is:
Orderly Departure Program
American Embassy - Box 58
APO San Francisco 96246-0001

From countries outside the United States, Please write to:

Orderly Departure Program
127 sathorn Tai Road
Bangkok 10120
Thailand

ODP-12 (0413f: 7/89)



SMXASSY 3F THE UNITED STATES 0F AMERICA
SANGKOK, THATILAND

MAY 25, 1989

TC WHOM IT MAY CONZERN:

PHAM CONG ZaN 30RN 31 May 30 (Iv 44184)
VO KIM ANH 30RN 13 JAN 34 WIFE
2HAM KIM HJONG 2CRY 12 MAR 56 UNMARRIED JAUGHTER
PHAM KIM THU 80RN 19 JEC 58 UNMARRIED JAUGHTER
PHAM KIM CHI BORN 22 JAN 50 UNMARRIED DAUGHTER
PHAM KIM PHUON; 2GRN 4 AP $52 UNMARRIED JAUGHTER
PHAM CONG LUAN AORN 10 MAY 67 UNMARRIED SON
PHAM CONG PHAT BIRN 3L SEC 49 UNMARRIED SON
ACORESS IN VIETNAM: 272/ 56 847 HIU NIWIB

? 02

3INH THANH
T/P H0 CHI MINH
VEWL?: 50890°%

NHUNS NGUOCI CO TEN TREN DAY DUOC COI NAHU TAM OU TISU-CHUAN DE DINH-CU
TAI HOA=KY. TUY NHIZENs, SU QUYET-DINH CUODI CUNG DE HOI DU JIEU-KIEN
CON TUY THUOC VAQ CUOC PHONG-VAN CUA VIEN-CHUC SO DI-TRU HAY TUY VIEN
LANH=SU HOA=KY VA XET-JU& VIEC KHAM SUC KHOE VA THU-NGHIEM Y-TE CAN
THIET. ODE €0 SU CHAP=-TAJAN CUOI CUNSG CUA VIEN-CHUC HOA=-KY, VA TRUDC
KHI ROI KHOI VIET—-NAM, MOI NGUDI CAN CC SUC KHOE TOT DEP VA HOI DU
NHUNG DIEU-KIEN CUA LUAT CI-TRU HOA-KY.

VI THE, TRONG TRUONG HOP NHUNG NGUOI NAY DUOC CHINH-QUYEN VIET-NAM CHO
PHEP XUAT-CANM, CHUNG TOI YEU CAU QUY VI CHC PHEP 40O DUOC THI HANH TaI
VIET=-NAM NHUNG THU-TUC CAN THIET LIEN-QUAN CEN HO-SC XIN RII XHOQI
VIET-NAM, THEO CHUONG-TRINH RA DI CC TRAT TU (Q0P), KE CA NHUNG THU-
TUL KHAM SUC-KHOZ, THU-NGHIEM Y=TE CAN THIET VA DUOC CHINH-QUYEN
VIET-NAM CHO PHEP 5AP VIEN-CHUC CO THAM=QUYEN CUA CHINH=-PHJ HOA-XY DE
DUOC PHONG=VAN,

21cU KIEN JUOC DINA-CU TAI HIA-KY LUA SAT CU N3UOI NAO CO TEN TRONS TO
THU NAY, CO THEZ KHONG CON HISU LUC NUA, TRONS MOT SO TRUONS HOP, BAO
GOM CA HON-NHAN, LY-S0I, J3EX TUDJI 21, HAY GuA DOI.

‘‘‘‘‘

DIRECTOR
ORDERLY DEPARTUYRE JFFICE

J0P=-1
37783 53971227



Orderly Jeparture Program
Amarican Embhassy
AP0 San Francisco 95344

PHAM CONG CAN IV Number : 44184
282764 BUI HUU NIHIA
P 32

8INH THANH
T/P HO CHI MINH
VIZT NAM

The enclosad information partains to your interest in the Jrderly
Jeparture Program. Plzase read and follow all the instructions
very car2fully. wWnen communicating with this office by letter,
you mMust ALWAYS refer to the IV number exactly as it appears
above,

Followin3 15 an Znzlish translation of the enclosed Letter of
Introductiosn :

"The above named individuals apnear to qualify for resettlemwent in tha
Jnited States of America. A final decision as to their eligibility,
howevers, can only be mad2 3after they have been interviewed by the
appropriate United States immigration or consular officials and nave
had certain required madical examinations and tests, Approval will
depend on the individuals heing determined by U.S. officials, prior to
the individual®s departure from Vietnam, to he in satisfactory healtn
and to masaet tha regquirements of U.S. immigration laws.

Tharafore, should these individuals receive exit permission from the
Vietnamese Govarnment, we regu2st that they be permitted to undertake
in Vietnam all formalities and prozessing connected with tneir
application to leave Vietnam under the U.S. Jrderly Departurs Progran,
including the reguired medical examinations and tests, and that theay
be parmitted by the Viestnamese authorities to appear hefore the appro-
ariate United States Government officials to be interviewed.

The jualification of any individual named in this letter for resettle-

ment in th2 Jnitad Statzs nay ne invalidated in certain situations.,
including marriager divorce, the attainment of age of 21, or death.

tncl: Letter of Introduction
Instructions

CRU 1007
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PD'I()C COMMITTEL FOR VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS

s Uy Ban Dac Nhugm 1y Nhdn Chinh T Vgt Nam
I'H
"I
. .‘ ‘ -
: o Date: (3. /y',)n‘/ 1985
l k_‘ ' {(Ngay)
} POLITICAL PRISONER BIOGRRAIPPHICAL DATA.
(Phvéu Tin Tiee V¢ Tu Nhdn Chinh Trj)
This torm s provided frece of charde
(Phiéu nav dirge cung «dp mién_phi)
A. General Blographe
(L lich 13ng qudt) ~ A2
1. Name: (Family name ., middle, firsn PH/’QM cosg CAA
(Ho va 1én theo thw ne Viét Nam)
2. Scex: .
(Phai) nam
40 Daie of birtiyv:
. MAl
(SNgav Sinh) 34 1530
4. PMlace of bigthy: " . _
) . EN TRE
(Noi sinh) AN H-D' B
5. Redigion -, - . i
(Ton gigo) PHAT G1AC
6. PPolitical party:
(Ddng phai) -
13. Emplovment history before April 1975
(QYua 1rinh nghé ngluép tricoe 4/75) R .
I Occupanon @, 4rvn:j RUAN bgu . SNr No., _‘5_0/ 1445. 209
(Nghé Nghiep) ; ( So q“g” ) 5
2. Last posinon/Rank . agencey/tnt. TRULG TA - aumu Tﬂu‘:"/w: QRUAN Bucn) HE - Fiar
(Chite ru:dp hdc Co |quan/Dun VI ocuot cung) Y RMC ‘ )
3. Name of Commandoer OFr SUPCIVISor . - L >
dai 74’ TRIAMH T IO Y A A4
(Ten vi i huv co quan'don vi itriecng) - T EH ( e y, 7 ”
<. Education
(Hoe Van)
] NViCINamm /Dedree @
(Bdng cap 1aj Viér Nam) A —
2. Foraign Countries/boegred . Xt /n[ Zfﬂ‘) ‘//142 . me ‘[« / x VO ket Aacrd
(Bdng (ap 1a1 Nguai quic)
340 aocatnon and lengith of umee .
(Dia Jiém va thoi gian theo hod)
1. Arrcest

(Giam gus) ‘h‘ 5_ 15?5 )Lu 5_’;/' G

1 Date and place of Arrest .. )lrt‘ 0"*7 /

(\xgav no irinh dien!by hdr gui)
Name . locaton of pnsons or recducanon camps

(19

(Tén dia &ifm (e 1rar gram)
> . ~ ~ , _ ) :; /\ .
pia cHu Tﬂ/?f‘ GrAm  HiEAR T,?I' N Z 30 A4 . PHAAL TRAI A. a, mle
GIA RAY. XU LOC . AAni VIET a'ans

Vobnate of release (.Ldn ){dﬁ “AA’

(NGt deare the)



l .

PTSYT ST RN PRI

i ateara.

G.

-/
34

in

ohs

v >
Cvilq

ol trang g cdnh)
. NMarnicd or singlle

I?.i gra Jith hode dic thin) ZJ‘,/ L' LI/ 5 ;
2 W momed . please compliete names ol Spouse ated haldren *n » e Cea  €ac
(\Néw co gia dinh, xin Jién thém n_xm'n‘ velchang va cée con) /,,5‘\ o :: “ ,4’[, '

: /

-
N 0 " PHLIOA YT 2 &UAN 8I;H THAAH
40 address of tanuly 2B2[ 64 . BUI HIu AGHIA . i _ ;
. . - , - . . .
(Dia chi qia dinh) FH A DH(" Hﬁ CHI’NP‘,'/‘-/. o VIET WAM

Appicant
{Ngueari thier lap 1ai higu)

1 Name: prAM COnG  AGON
(Ho va 1én)
2 Address and 1I'hone number REINSBURGSTR . 1E€
(Bia hi va dién 1hogi) Jopo & TUTTGART 4
WEST _ GERMANY - Tel
3 Occupation : E/-EKTP-O/U[ILER
(Ngheé nghiep)
4 Relanonship with detainee con /ﬁu
(Lién hé voi tu nhan cdr 1ao)
5 S1atus i USA: rermanent residem USanzen 2

(Tinh trang c1e iru)

GoooAre vou willingd 1o sponsor the above detainee at releaseds?: Yes NoZ
(Ong ha o sdn sang diing ra bdo e cha dieonyg e khong )

Miscellancous

(Linh uhy

It possiblie. please attach photo of detainecaalone  swath eelatves or tricndstor any avatdable docuents

and lotest mtormanon
(\NEw co thé xin dinh kém g hinh cua 1 nhan cdi 1go hay har o hinh nao cua dirong sie v than nhan hay han hi- . hodge o

tar hew vd on g nenr nhar )

A y - ,
2 ki hiTw T R A" b L vt ode 2 T b
Sl L5y Ve o il Aind B oy A i oot /—7/[/1
lq'L)A A 4/: PN (‘ﬂP‘ fn Thndnd w‘\ y&,,l("\ 54;1 . / A, —

e

A N . ~ S ’ - - ." 4 . . H "
G e A A e SAon %7) ve ?,'.77/ cho .4.7, 4 Signaiure of upplicans

st —br—etea—rrgrroTThTOT 1A TOT e —- -
usd +heo epr.

NOwe :

(Cirere iy

1o bhus mdornwmtion will e kept contiddential
(lar hiiu nav ¢ e gui hing
20 Please complete tdus tonmn as much as paossible
(N chién dien nay canig ddy Ju cang 1)
A Apphcant s not redunred to bae aorelauve
(Ngieerr diée 1ap ar héu hhoag nhdr tuét phai la than nhan )
4 Pleasce aantonm any changde ol address or mfoniation

(XN thong haes tiép mor thay dde Jdig dl va 1n uee )



FCLITICAL PEZ o ._..'l Dl Cll Ccyr - TR R
! ~
1.-Tén nol (Ngudi cuns cip dd kisn): Priasy 6 ALt
Full nzme of info provicer
2.-DPia chi nién tai: REM g TTR. 1.
Current address Fooe s iwrie-anT 1 Lo i
3.-Lisn né gia dini: con
Relaticashtip )
4.-Tén ko thin nhin bi cai tao: PHANM ! N
Full nzme of Zx Folitical prisoner ' ,
5.-Nzay thang nds &ndéi sinh: 31, 05 . 1493¢c  Ho e TRE
DOB and rOB N .
5.-Chue vu & cAp bAc (trude 4/1975):  Qun Taudes - Tie T4

Position/Rank (before 4/1975)
7.-C3 quan/Ddn vi phuc vu (truoc 4/197

5) o CZL‘{?/L"

r\' ~
5S¢ CUAK

50 1.4 204

Bt ' = - T

Organizztion (Unit of service before 4/1573)
gar

8.-Ngay thang nim bi giam: 03 .
Date/month/year arrested

9.-Ngay thang ndm dudc tra tyd do:

Date/month/year out of the camp,uttach a copy of relceese ce

10.+Dia ch?

can

hién tai cua td binh cai tac tai Viét

Current address of Ex prisoner in Viet Fam

Z 30 A, PRAN TRAI A . Gla RAY .

~ A . ~ ), A A
11.-D& ndép ddn xin doan tu v4i thén nhln chua?

us. 195
i b
7‘,';;),1‘- ‘[l’c.\.l (AR ] 7L_ Pl
=t
am:
~ ~ ~_ .
XUAAN Lic AN IS AVEEY g
_b‘{\ -//“-_'_ CAA‘L"‘:.'- i‘r;nl{ C})})
‘ J

ll—f'

Have you submitied the Application for family reunification?

If you hav e,please provide the following

a/36 ODP/Ban ckok IV (ODP/Bangkok

b/Nzay cap théng bao thuin nhép canh Hoa ky cua maa I-I7I. chwe o
Date of notice approval from I-I7I form
. . . oA A
¢/Xin tém 1ludéc dién tién hé sd:
Please give briefly the file processinc,if possidle
Grie j P j’ Cj » H;‘a "’é\: c)lci\ f‘{cr“ t%tlp r o xain ¢J ] '/r’u' -7/5",,/ pic A Theo At f#‘n/
R ] Y] ! .. =y

oop ‘/l? #\zn,/- 11 / 1983 ‘f)c/s Hhe. rj (“l/ 1554 tv“-ﬂ‘)r Er B AP S

donh it l‘/ L’MLSA:’CJ /ur j le ﬁ“MAr - 044 X, O o

Su:"jf[b a"i',}/ ;1\' 71[1.1 _,.‘u' 7['5'/1 m‘cf ey Llu‘"*) 240 j@:' 64_4);\' ‘j-:_“, , ""( ?{l ] "!‘:' posieisd

. _— p — . fo s £ .

Xyny g THILe St ”er 19 12 495% . 169 éﬂl,'u X2 ;l chiin ", A ("‘wl'L Coe,
‘ . /\' :_At?n ngn Moee ./,.,': \1‘/}44‘-» I)Af’:n zl‘?{')‘,% )é-q ,.:’r v |8 _,-/4.'; ’ ,»-/{'_; o, ," e 17—
 KIfiy D& 1cEI: ' - ",

' . T - . 7% b LV by ol g
Comment/Recommendation ey A@" Ji/ ced t/' A f gy P L "y
A - g e A o
'«LG‘r‘:’) w' #—,_;[ e ﬂ;' .4:' /’[ / //*,:4 ,77 / "‘f / j" < —l: {
T el b R
fod J.; > e rn PPF Ffin "”-"’"‘ ¢ v ,
VA / R S S } Y TR 5y Y S A SO AN Y
AhiSpn Cem )LA" 3 '."“ ot Aad "‘7 - / ) ’

Lfl ovP

..l

info

-

{0 - . 1o, )
number) 044184 [ nyTy .04 J004;



amnesty
intemational

DANISH SECTION
GROUP 80

Ringe 5th of December 1084,

Dezr Mr. Pham Cong Ngon.

You msy perhaps be rather surprised to receive a letter

from Denmark. You Probably think that there must be some
mistaké, - but I write to you concerning your fsther.

As a member of an Amnesty International group in Denmark

I have been told that your father Pham Cong Can is detained

in Camp Z%o4,phan trei B, doi 3B, Gia Ray, Xuan Loc in So-
cizlist Republic of Viet Nam. As far as I know, he has been
deteined since 1975,

I =2m concerned about his occasion,because I have been told,

thet until now there has been any trial or sentence in his c=sce.
Yy group of Amnesty International want to work actively on
tehalf of your father, and we want to ask you if you msyte ere
able to tell us eny developments in your father's cirsumstances.
Do you think your mother has the possibility to psss on any

sort of help to your father in the camp?

Tlesse tell us if there is something which we can send to your
fother in this weay.

We cnly went to try to help your father, therefore we hope

you will answer our letter.

Of course we will trest your answer with discretion.

- Va4
You ,égﬁf¢%rely

%gite Ierecen

Langekrog 7
5750 Ringe
Danmark
Amnesty International s an indepencent worldwide movement working impartially for the release of alf pnsoners of conscience, fair and pompltnals

for polit-cal prisc=e-c and anenc ' 1unure gnd execulions. 1U1s funded by doiations from its mambers snd supponers *hroughaut the werld It has
formal relations ~ <tk the United fiave o Uresco, the Councit of Europe, the Organizalion of Alnican Unity and the Organazation of Amenzan States.



EMBASSY OF THE
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Request for Documents

NAME DOB File No. C&k/t#
(-9 & aeh ' oweyy ot
Dear Sir/Hadam:‘Hi?ﬁJnLﬁ(;»y?(}q1, Date: o - [,.

Please send us the documents checked below in order to complete the files
referred to above. Do not send us documents we have not checked.

BE SURE TO MARK ALL PAPERS WITH THE FILE NUMBERS (IV NUMBERS) WRITTEN ABOVE.
ALSO, PLEASE KEEP US INFORMED OF ANY ADDRESS CHANGES, EITHER ON THE PART OF THE
U.S5. RELATIVE OR THE RELATIVES IN VIETHNAM.

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

One certified copy of the Vietnamese original and a sworn exact
translation of the birth certificate (giay khai sinh) of the
relative in the United States, showing the names of his or her
parents. (See Note B on page 3.)

One copy and—sworn—exact —trensiation of the original bdirth
certificates (giay khai sinh) of each relative in Vietnam listed
in your case/sbove/below/on—ettachedfile-worksheet:

(See Note B on pagev5.)

fo .o

)
;

4 -
One copy and a sworn exact translation of the original marriage
certificate (giay hon thu) of each relative who is married/or the
following relatives: (See Note B on page 3.)

If any of the relatives in Vietnam were previously married, we
need evidence that the previous marriage was lawfully ended. For
this we need one copy and a eworn translation of the death
certificate of the earlier spouse(s), or one copy and a sworn
translation of the divorce decree. (See Note B on page 3.)

Copies of pre-1975 Vietnamese identity (ID) cards (the can cuoc)
ef—ths relative Tm—tne-U.S. and of- the relatives in Vietnam who
vwere issued such JD cards, and copies of the post-1975 ID cards.

L, ptonmy, .

\ R
ODP-D - Document Request 4/83 S, Vo Xm, Bnb_

\J‘ijTYLM;{(jﬂ[—v
k. P ngi.
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(5)

(6)

(7a)

(‘Tv)

(8)

(13)

. -
# -1,

Photograpks: Photos of the relatives in Vietnam will help
identify them when they are interviewed by UNHCR or by a '.S.
official. (Jew¢ Note D on paze 4.)

Affidavit and Rvidence of Support: The relative in the U.3. must
provide evidoence that his relatives in Vietnam are not likely *o
become public charges in the U.S. We need a notarized Affidavit
of Support from the 3porson or group who will sponsor <chem.
Please use the Form I-134 (rev. 9-30-80), available from any INS
office for thig purpose. Use a 3eparate form for cach reslative
you will be sgupporting. Also required is the financial evidence
described in the inatrctions attached to the Form I-1%4. Sign
it before a Notary Public. If tne relative in the U.3. cannot
provide an Affidavit of Support, other relative(s) or friend(s)
must complete I-134's.

Pile Worksheet. linclosed is a copy of the file worksheet on your
case. Let ug know if the naomes, dates of birth or address are
not correct.

Pleasc return with your corrections the file worksheet which was
gent to you earlier.

Copy of the I-94 or I-551 of the relative in the United States,
in order for our office to establish the immigration status of
the U.S5. relative.

An original, notarized Affidavit of Relationship 1listing the
rclatives for which you intend to apply.

Send photoccpies of papers which show that you/your relatives in
Vietnam worked for the U.S5. Government or a U.S. organization.
(See Note C on page 3.)
e .

Send papers which show that “oﬁfyuur relatives in Vietnam worked
closely with U.S5. officiuls or U.S. programs while working for
the Vietnameses Government or serving in the Vietnamege military.
(See Note C on page 3.)

Send papers whicn show %hat you/your relatives in Vietnam went to
school or nad training in the U.3S. or in another country with
U.S. nelp. (See Note C on page 3.)

Other:




-3 .

NOTE A: WHAT YOU SEND US, WHAT YOUR RELATIVES SEND US

If there is an "X" beside Items 6, & or 9, the relative in the U.S. must gens
us the jtem requested.

If there is an "X" beside Items 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 10, 11, 12, or 13 either the
relative in the U.S. or relatives in Vietnam can send us the items requested.

People in the United States can send papers by regular U.S. mail to:

ODP - Box 58
American Embassy
APO San Francisco 96346

People in Vietnam can send papers by international mail to:

Orderly Departure Office
131 Soi Tien Siang
South Sathorn Road

| Bangkok 10120, Thailand

NOTE B: CONCERNING DOCUMENTS AND PHOTOCOPIES

Vietnamese birth and marriage certificates and other documents are available
from the local authorities in Vietnam. If the relatives in Vietnam do not nave
these certificates they should go to the authorities who keep the original
records, and request new copies. We have received enough documents from there
to indicate tnat nearly all pre-1975 civil registries were preserved.

If you have the Vietnamese documents in hand, please send us clear, certified
photocopies. We need to see Vietnamese documents in the Vietnamese language.

In additiorn, the relative in the U.S. should send us translations cof any
documents that are not in English. Have the translator add a statement to the
translation swearing that the translation is accurate and that he/she :is
competent in both languages. Have the translator go to a Notary Public ani
have the Notary witness his/her signature. (Relatives in Vietnam do not have
tc send us translations.)

Relstives in Vietnam may send documents directly to us in Bangkok. They snould
not send us originals--photocopies only. -

NOTE C: DOCUMENTS TC SHOW EMPLOYMENT/TRAINING WITH THE U.S. OR VIETNAMESE
GOVERNMENTS OR A U.S. ORGANIZATION

Tne papers requested in Items 10, 11, and 12 could be personnel actions.
payroll slips, certificates, diplomas, ID cards, travel orders, or the like.
Also send the names of American supervisprs or advisors, or copies of any
letters you may have received from them. (igzybu/you:_:ela%ives—fn“¥iatnan have
veen in re-education send a copy of the release certificate. .

—
e T —




NOTE I: PHOTOGRAPHS

If the photos are irreplaceable and you do not want toc lose them, you can have
a photographic shop or studio make copies. please do not send copies made on a
Xerox or other photocopy machine; such copies are usually not good enough to
use. Write the names and file numbers of your relatives on the back of eacn
picture,

NOTE E: SUBSTITUTE DOCUMENTS

Generslly, we must have certified copies of documents from 1local civil
authorities in Vietnam, either pre- or post-1975 copies. In some cases,
documents may not be readily available. In their absence we will consider
other evidence of relationships. Such evidence couléd include old photographs;
certificates from hospitals, schools, or doctors; marriage statemente or
religious records; other identification papers 1like o0ld ID cards or cld
vassports; police and residency papers; or family books or family registers.,
¥hile we will examine this evidence and consider iz in reaching our judgment on
any case, you must realize it is, for our purposes, only secondary evidence =t
best.

If the relatives in Vietpam have this other evidence, they can send it directl;
to us. They should send copies only. They do not need to send translation.

Sincerely,

Orderly Departure Office
American Embassy
Bangkck

ODP-D ~ Document Request 4/83
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amnesty

international .\
International Secretariat, N )’
40 Southampton Street, London WC2E 7HF, England W

Telephone: Telegrams: Amnesty London Telex: 28502  wtioiit:

Our reference: ASA/DMcA
(Please quote in all letters)

Mr Pham Cong Ngon
REINL BLALSTR, dbbLecnberperstrasse 45
7000 Stuttgart 1
Federal Republic of Germany 2¢ January 1983

jos]

ef: Pham CBrng C&n/SRV (please guote this reference)

Dear Mr HNgon.
gon,

Thank you for the documents you sent to this office
ssed to Mr Michael Williams.

We have no record of your father in our files and,
as there was no letter accompanying the wvarious documents
vou sent us we 4o ncot know what you wish Amnesty Inter-
national to do.

I must inform you that Amnesty International wcrks
only for prisoners and cannot, therefore, involive itselfl
in an attempt to leave & country. I am sorry tc sav that
if no member cf your family is in prison in Vi&t Nam we
shall be unable to help you.

If your father or another member of your family is
indeed detained in the Socialist Republic of Vi&t Nam
please complete the enclosed prisoner data gquestionnaire in
as much detail as possible and return it to this office.

yours falthfully,

a el JLL(L{ACL

Dav1d McAree
Asia Research Department
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. Marged or sigdice
(Ca gia dinh hoge daoc thae ti / l L‘,/ 5 ,
I ujnru'tl. please ¢ dete ‘u.um s of Sprouse and haldren )tm £ € ac
(\éu co gia dink. xin dién thém ngueasi vo/chdng va «de con) N :: .«#

) C ks s ‘ /

L _J
- ~ L~ < -~
RUAN BINH THAAH
3 Address of tanuly 282/64 . BUl HAu AGHIA . PHUGE 2 . 4 3
- - ' ~ Y -
(Dia chl gra dinh) THAVH PHE HE CHI MWH). AAM VIET LAM

1. Applicant
(Ngiriri thiér lap 18 héu)

~~ fal
) Name: PHAM CON&  AGon)
(Ho va ién) )
2 Address and Phone numibwer REWSBURGSTR . 166
(Dig «hi va dién thoai) 3000 &TUTTEART 4
WEST . GERMAANY - Tel  0F11 / £55 513
4 OCcupation : ELEKTRU/U[KER
(\Nghe nghiép) .
4+ Relauonship with detinee . con /f‘!u
(Lien he vai ta nhan cdi tao)
530 Staas ny USA: Permanent resident USaihzen =
(Tinh trang cie tru)
GoooAre vou willingd 1o sponsor thie above detainee af relcasedy?: Yes NoZ

(Ong. ba o sdn sang diing ca hdo trar cho dicarny sie Alicng )
G.  Miscellancous

(Lanh 1y
I possibice. please attach photao of detainee talone owath relanves or irendstor any avindable docunmients

and latest mtornmanon
(NEu i theé xin Jinh ke tam hinh caa 1 nhdn cdar tao hay hdt i liinh nao cua dieang sie v than nhdn hay ban bé . hade de

tae (gu va 1 teeg pun nhar )

Ta:l cc? Il 2, A.E\ n-m %- “ [\'ﬂ LV U«‘,1 (4 b » .) TA‘ ZV'\
Ar dd‘ﬂ A‘r, a c«’c\ [l AP e 7/»\.‘ l\/u/ ;z x-\ ’4;1 cade. [\ —

Crr

A b (xin Ain AL e or Ml ) v o ko i Signature of applicant
‘7‘““ usq Hreo obpP, 7) d 77 7 c"‘"/ Al drii—r—trarreTrOTTThTAT IS T e —— - -

NOle

(Cirere hugy

1oothns sonmation will e hept conidential
tlar i nav ¢ dieere gud King
Please complete thus lonm as much as possible

(19

(N dién dirn nay cang Jdv i cang 1)
A0 Apphcant s not aconred o e aorelatve

(Agreert aluét lap tar Oéa Ahong nhdt thiée phai la than nhdn )
3 Pheaseantornm any o hangde ol address o inlorntion

(Nin thong bao nép men thayv i dia i va na nec )



1.

AD HOC COMMITTEL FOR VILTNAMLESE POLITICAL PRISONERS
Ly 4!1 Ddc Nhigm Ty Nhdin Chinh Tri Vigt Nam

- ; Date: 9. /7/>r// 1585
H : '
(Ngay)

POLITICAL CRISONEIG BIOGRRAPPHICAL DATA,
(Phiéu Tin Tiee V@ Tu Nhdn Chinh Trj)
‘This form s provided free of charde
(Phiéu nav diweoc cung dp nudn_phi)

General lllographt'
2

(Ly lich 18ng qudt) ~ A
). Name Family name., middie ., brst) PHIIIM CcoNG CAN
(Ho va tén theo tine tr Viét Nam)
J. Sex:
( Phai) nam
40 Paie of hiniy: 24 mMal 4930

(Ngav Smh)
4. Place ot binty - g _
ANHO . BEA TRE

/
PHAT G1AC

(Not sinh)

Relisgion -,

(Ton giao)

6. Pohtical party:
(Ddng phai)

]

Emplovment history belore April 1975
(Qud 1einh nghé nghiép 1rieoe 4/75)

. OCCUpation ;. 4mn:) RUAN b'cfa‘ . SroNO. 50/ 1448 . 209
(Nghé Nghiép) ) Y quan) 5

2. Last posinonyRank | Agoenoev/in. TRUANG TA . aunn,' Tpdd’w aup,u Buin HE - Tiar
(Chite vu/dp bde Co quan{PDon vy cudr cung) Y RLAC.

3. Name of Commander Of SUPCIVIESor B’9'- :ﬁ TRMJH TIEM ( _’n“:} #.,f, ?4_‘”‘ ,Z‘ )4‘31)
{

(Ten vi ohi huv co quan'Jdon vj trieeng)

Education
(Hoc Vén)
I NieINam/Dedree ;.

(Bdng cdp rtaj Viér Nam) /) , / A- ~
Forcign Countrices/begdrec ;. Xir t'?én[ le';) , ‘//u? Comn me ‘[’: G VO Bt AAN
(Bdng (Gp tar Nguai quic)

3. Locanon and lendih of ame .

[

(Dia Liém va 1thoi gian theo hod)

Arrest

G - . e
(Giam guni) 11,»5 - 13.’5 *Lu SG9) Gen

1. Dhate and place of arrest 9‘47 J =

(Ngay nn teinh dién/ by hd1 gui)
2 Name . locanon ot posons or recduacation camps

(Tén g idm cdc tear gram)

p'A cm) TRAI G1AM H':‘,«':/L»' 7Rl Z 30 A . PHAN TRAI A. Py mcc .

GIA RAY. XU/;\/U LéC . Aang ul'?c‘j AN

1 obhate ol release (Ju,z,. M '#m)

I8Ny e (i)



)
1.-T8n no{llgudi cung cip ad kien): Pria~. - 2
Full nzme of info provider
2.-Diz chi hién tai: REM A py5TR. 104
Current address Foor STurTe-AanT A w FEEE = i
3.-Lisn bé gis dinnh: con
Relaticnship 3
4.-Tén ho thin nnén bi cai tao: PHAM  (dan LAV
Full nzme of £x Folitical prisoner _ K
S5.-Nzay thane ndnm &ndi sinh: 34 05.193c e g TRE
DOB anc r0O3 s
& ._Chuc v & céb bic (trdde 4/1975): Qudn TRIai o TR T8
Fosition/Zank (before 4/1975) $& ctudn 5{/ 1:3 0
7.-C3 quarn,/bdn vi phuc vu (truoc 4/1875): Quar 2o el Tl -
Organizztion (Unit of service before 4/1G75)
8.-Nzay thang nfm bi giam: 08 5. 195

Date/month/yezr arrested ;

9.-Fgay thang nim dudc tra tu do: con 4“”3 Frow cou ke

te/month/year out of the camp;Attach a copy of rslzeze cert

10.=Diz chi hién tai cua td binh cai tac tai Vit Lam:

Current address of Ex prisoner in Viet lam
Z 30 A PHAN Tﬂpi A . GlA RAY _ XUAN Lic SR AN //:jfT Zarie!

11.-DZ ndép ddn xin dosn tu vdi thén nhln chua? IS -
Ezve you submitied the Application for family reunificstion?

If you hﬂve,please provide the following info

Sl Ao kA COP
J

a/38' ODP/Bangkok IV (ODB/Bengkok numbar) 044l !nnmy 2704 Lire

b/ligay c8p théng bao thuin nhip canhk Foa kj cuz msd I-
Date of notice approval from I-I7I form

¢/Xin tom ludc dién tién hé sd:
Please give briefly the file processinc,if posszidle

é:l‘ J:\L C-A M;\(v ‘é’“A CJﬂt‘ f\C’“/D Cv?ipl'\ ﬂllr\ CJ Jr’u' (1;”[ i< ~) Tt el -"/"’»)L'., .

/

O fu #\m‘ 11/19‘53 PDén #’_;\: Gl/i.ua u"».w,; -, A A

~

Jorh ‘/'""f/w [L LI,L'SA:ICJ f j/e mcméécr _U_. s LK, o ey

' 4 o~ . > /.. /- !
L:‘-L-A z:.; 1:J,W P S ‘A-ﬂ /‘PC, Pt Ifd" L aad ("f'l Ceecn /l'r ; T "j~ hcl f

‘

, . _ . - ) ,/
Koy T L:u»L ”T’J 15 1.2. 1955 . ) ‘4"‘ win ’J’C“‘ hine " o ) o

) ) ~ . - . B .
! A_A‘Lg‘/’d _.#chn Mo A-; I/I’:I" (‘Al-l‘-\ i)/”tr\ #r—)‘% )9‘\ .,: v LN . '/'- B e /, rr

Y KIZn DE NCEI: B | _
Comment/Recommendation 75 un /] 27 A f:’ An—. Job
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Worl Ske ",

EMBASSY OF THE [ oIRY
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Request for Documents

NAME DOB File No. CLk/t#

# (- 9 onBloehel  [lc wgfoctad
. .

Dear Sir/Madam: k‘i’bflon_,@\ﬁ Canr Date: LY T §

o/
Please send us the documents checked below in order to complete the files
referred to above. Do not send us documents we have not checked.

BE SURE TO MARK ALL PAPERS WITH THE FILE NUMBERS (IV NUMBERS) WRITTEN ABOVE.
ALSO, PLEASE KEEP US INPORMED OF ANY ADDRESS CHAKGES, EITHER OF THE PART OF THE
U.S. RELATIVE OR THE RELATIVES IN VIETKRAM.

(1) One certified copy of the Vietnamese original and & aworn exact
translation of the birth certificate (Eiay khai sinh) of the
relative in the United States, showing the names of his or her
parents. (See Note B on page 3.)

A (2) One copy a istion of the original birth
certificates (giay khai sinh) of each relative in Vietnar listed
in your case/sbove/below/on—attached file worksheet:

(See Wote B on page~5.)

/
/

"\ fM (,l’/r_; C‘;"V.

| S

(3) One copy and a sworn exact translation of the original marriage
certificate (Eiaz hon thu) of each relative who is married/or the
following relatives: See Note B on page 3.)

If any of the relatives in Vietnam were previously merried, we
need evidence that the previous marriage was lawfully ended. For
this we need one copy and a sworn translation of <the death
certificate of the earlier spouse(s), or one copy and a sworn
translation of the divorce decree. (See Note B on page 3.)

(4) Copies of pre-1975 Vietnamese identity (ID) cards (the can cuoc)
e4:x35253§£¥TV!=T§=¥h9=8.S._cnd of+the relatives in Vietnam who
were issued such JD cards, and copige of the post-1975 ID cards.

i pram O'wf G

' S, Vo Yin Bnl
- - 8 ' :
ODP-D - Document Request 4/83 W Plom el

K Flhom oy

)



e g v

T e nre

B ah e »
. i
L

’

o  OY PAN ﬂHAN DAN

X4 Iu trén —M .
TH rd, Quan_ )\ Lk
Thiak phs, Tiak Lo o

CONG HOA XA HOI CHHO NGHTA VIET NAM Mdu HIJP 2
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VIET-NAM CO!' 7-HOA

DO - THANH §AIGON TRI,CH-LUC Bé KHAI-SANH /Io;.

Q“é"i__ = Ldp ngay QI thdng _Qg ndm 19 ¢
Ry 00000000
S8 hituB2r=4 = :
I'én ho dira tré. . . . PEgH KIM CHI
Con traj hay congdi. .| a3 °
Ngdy sanh. o . .- .| hal muol tau ‘thang gteng, am: mot|nzea
chin tram san wuwol, I gid,
I Noi sanh . ... ... Gadgon, 110 duong Bac sl Yersd
Tén bo ngudi cha. . .
Tén ho ngudi me. . .
V¢ chanh hay khong
¢6 hon-tha . ., . . .
Tén ho ngudi
dimg Khal . -
(TN L
'QEE‘ . { 2 Hf\Hi
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VILT-NAM CONG-HOA

DO- THANH SAIGON TRfCH-LUC Bé KHAI-SANH
Gonads maafion.
xRS

¢ Tén ho dira tré. . . . PE4N XDN THU
Con trai bay con géi. . ol

Ldp ngay @y thdng X2 nam 1998 _

| |8
Ngay sanh. . .. ... i ehia thang ehwpyam wot agan m
trmx amc muol tamg 9 gicd 55° i
Noi saph , . . . ... ‘ I
Tén ho ngudi cha. . . B
PHAX CQIG-CIX
Tén ho ngudi me. . . ‘5 -
Vo chénh Ry Khong -EEN-4fE -
c¢d hon-thv ., . . . eh ‘ﬂh f
Tén ho nguoi R -
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_— ~

thingQle __nim 192%.
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VIET-NAM CANG-IdA

00 - THANH SAIGON
Quin: X
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thang 3 nam 19 5_§

Tén ho dwa treé. |, .

Con trai bay con gai. .

Pilek XL thNG

fin;

L

Ngay sanh

Noi sanh

-------

mmi thang bay nzm mot ngan **d.n
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Tén ho ngudi cha.
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N2Tt Z: PHOTOGRAPHS

If ine photos are irreplaceable and you do not want to lose them, you can have
a photographic shop or studio make copies. please do not send copies made on &
Xerox or other photocopy machine; such copies are usually not good enough to
use. Write the names and file numbers of your relatives on the back of eacn
picture.

NOTE E: SUBSTITUTE DOCUMENTS

Generally, we must have certified copies of documents from local civil
authorities in Vietnam, either pre- or post-1975 copies. In some cases,
documents may not be readily available. In their absence we will consider
other evidence of relationships. Such evidence could include o0ld photographs;
certificates from hospitals, schools, or doctors; marriage statements or
religious records; other identification papers 1like o0ld ID cards or old
passports; police and residency papers; or family books or family registers.
While we will examine this evidence and consider i: in reaching our judgment on
any case, you must realize it is, for our purposes, only secondary evidence at
best.

If the relatives in Vietnam have this other evidence, they can send it directly
to us. They should send copies only. They do not need to send translation.

Sincerely,

RN
‘yUcC -

Ofﬁerly Departure Office
American Embassy
Bangkok

ODP-D - Document Request 4/83
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NOTE A: WHAT YOU SEND US, WHAT YOUR RELATIVES SEND US

If there is an "X" beside Items 6, 8 or 9, the relative in the U.S. mus‘’ senc
us the item requested.

If there is an "X” beside Items 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 10, 11, 12, or 13 either the
relative in the U.8. or relatives in Vietnam can send us the items requested.

People in the United States can send papers by regular U.S. mail to:

ODP - Box 58
Americar Embassy
APO Sen Francisco 96346

People in Vietnam can send papers by international mail to:

Orderly Departure O0ffice
121 Soi Tien Siang

South Sathorn Road
Bangkok 10120, Thailand

NOTE B: CONCERNING DOCUMENTS AND PHOTOCOPIES

Vietnamese birth and marriage certificates and other documents are availabtle
from the local suthorities in Vietnam. If the relatives in Vietnam do not have
these certificates they should go to the authorities who keep the original
records, and request new copies. We have received enough documents from there
to indicate that nearly all pre-1975 civil registries were preserved.

1f you have the Vietnamese documents in hand, please send us clear, certified
phiotecopies. We need to see Vietnamese documents in the Vietnamese language.

In additior, the relative in the U.S. should send us translations of any
documents that are not in English. Have the translator add & statement to the
translation swearing that the translation is accurate and that he/she :is
cormpetent in both languages. Have the translator go to a Notary Public anid
have the Notary witness his/her signature. (Relatives in Vietnam do not hnave
tc send us transiations.)

Relatives in Vietnam mey send documents directly to us in Bangkok. They snouid
not send us originals--~photocopies only. .

NOTE C: DOCUMENTS TC SHOW EMPLOYMENT/TRAINING WITH THE U.S. OR VIETNAMZSE
GOVERNMENTS OR A U.S. ORGANIZATION

Tne paperes requested in Items 10, 11, and 12 could be personnel actions,
payroll slips, certificates, diplomas, ID cards, travel orders, or the like.
Also send the names of American supervisprs or advisors, or copies of any

letters you may have received from them. (ii,ybu/you:~:els%&ves_in—Vivtnan hav;

been in re-education send & copy of the release certificate. o~

T ——




(5)

(6)

(7a)

(7o)

(8)

(9)

(10)

(11)

(12)

(13)

# -1,

Photograpee: Photos of the relatives in Vietnam will help
identify them when they are interviewed by UNHCR or by a I1.S.
official. (Sew Note D on paze 4.)

Affidavit and Fvidence of Support: The relative in the U.3. must
provide evidonce that his relatives in Vietnam are not likely <o
become public charges in the U.S5. We need a notarized Affidavit
of Support from the porson or group who will sponsor them.
Please use the Form I-1%34 (rev. 9-30-80), available from any INS
office for this purpose. Use a separate form for cach relative
you will be supporting. Also required is the financial evidence
described in the inatructions sttached to the Form I-134. Sign

it before a Notary Public. If the relative in the U.3. cannot
provide an Affidavit of Support, other relative(s) or frieni(s)
must complete I-1%4's.

File Worksheet. I¥nclosed is a copy of the file worksheet on your
case. Lot uy know if the names, dates of birth or saddress are

nnt correct.
Pleasc return with your corrections the file worksheet which was

gent to you earlisr.

Copy of the I-94 or I-551 of the relative in the United States,
in order for our office to establish the immigration status of
the U.3. relative.

An original, mnotarized Affidavit of Relationship 1listing the
rclatives for which you intend to apply.

Send photocopies of papers which show that you/your relatives in
Vietnam worked for the U.S5. Government or a U.S. organization.
(See Note C on page 3.)
Send papers which show that Jyow/your relatives in Vietram worked
closely with U.S. officiuls or U.S. programs while working for
the Vietnamese Government or serving in the Vietnamese military.
(See Note C on page 3.)

Send papers which show that you/your relatives in Vietnam went to
school or had training in the U.S. or in another country with
U.S. help. (Sec Note C on page 3.)

Other:




EMBASSY OF THE
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Bangkok, Thailand

Reference File No. Iv (4K 85,

L

Dear Sir/Madam: qtmm\(ﬂ?ﬁ CﬁM«~

Iéﬂi We have received the documents syou/your relatives
recently sent us.
y s
| We have not received -any of the documents we requested
in our earlier letter.

‘ | We have received your letter of ‘ and
have reviewed your relatives' files.

[ We have recently reviewed the above mentioned files.

Attached is a request for documents we still need to complete
our file on your case. Please send them to us or have your
relatives send them to us as soon as possible. Do not send
papers that we have not checked. Write the file number

(IV number) above on all papers that you send us.

Some of the documents checked now may not have been checked on
our original request. It may also be that the original request
said that your relatives in Vietnam could keep the documents

and not send them to us. Because of new requirements imposed

by the Vietnamese authorities we must have the documents at

this time. We must ask you or your relatives to send them to us.

Sincerely,

R

Y. (G

O@Qé&ly Departure Office

American Embassy
Bangkok

Enclosure: Request for Documents - ODP-D

ODP-9 1/82



amnesty
iInternational

DANISH SECTION
GROUP 8o

Ringe 5th of Decembter 1084,

Deer ¥r. Phzm Cong Ngon.

You msy perheps be rather surprised to receive a letter
from Denmark. You Probably think that there must be some
mistake, - but I write to you concerning your fether.

Ls a member of an Amnesty International group in Denmark

I h=zve been told that your father Pham Cong Can is detained
in Camp Z%o0%,phen trei B, doi 3B, Gia Ray, Xuan Loc in So-
cizlist Republic of Viet Nam. As far as I know, he has been
detrined since 1975.

1 2m concerned about his occesion,because I heve been told,

el
m
4]
.

thet until now there has been any trial or sentence in his co
My group of Amnesty Internstionzal want to work actively on
tehalf of your father, and we went to ask you if you msyte =are
able to tell us eny developments in your fether's cirsuwstances,
To you think your mother has the poscsibtility to pzsss on any

cort of help to your fether in the camp?

Tlesse tell us if there is something which we cen send to your
f~ther in this way.

We only wennt to try to help your father, therefore we hope

you will arnswer our letter.

Of course we will treat your answer with discretion.

You Z?f
// /r////4

7ette L=arcen
Llazngekrog 7
5750 Finge

Danmserk

Amnesfy Internat-0-alts anindejencent worigwide movement working impartiaily 107 the release ol 8liprisgnerss of conscience farand - :-— otnals
fo po * Lal pn 5»»» - and an enc i 1nure and execuhons (1is funded by 0oahions from its members and sucpa nece "wmg'ﬁu the w2 T U has

forma' ‘e.atiors woim the Urited iatens Unesco, the Council of Europe the Orgaruzation of Altican Unity anc the O ‘w@tuIa'ion o Emenzan States
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Ho & tén

Ngdy/Ndi sinh

sé Yfu LY LicH

A , AN
PHAM CONG CAN 36 auin 50 ) 419. 209
31.05.1930 tai BENTRE/NAM VIETNAM

Tién trinh thdi gian trong quin d45i

08.12.1952
dén 1954
1954

1955-1959

1959-1960

1960-1963

1963-1966

1966-1968

1968-1973

: Déng vién khéa 2 Siquan Trd bi Thu duc

Ha si’ quan Truyén tin/ Trung tdm Truyén tin Pleiku

Theo hoc khéa ¥ Si” quan Trd bi Thd ddc (khda vi DAN)
Ngdnh binh ching Phdo binh-hoc tai trudng Phié 13i tinh
Thu d&u mdt

Thiéu dy Si” quan vit liéu Tiéu dodn 12 Phdo binh tai
Di¥ an.Si" quan Quidn xa ¥i8u doan 12 Phdo binh.Dddc thing
c4dp Trung dy n&m 1957 1am Phdo déi trudhg Phdo ¥5i Tdc
xa / Tiéu dodn 12 Phéo binh.

Trung uy Phdo d46i trddng Phdo d6i Tdc xa / Tiéu doanl
Slng c6i tai Quéng tri ndm 1959.

Di du hdnh quan sat Phdo binh tai Pai han(Sd dodn 7 PB
Hoa ky tai Pai han) n&m 1959.

Du hoc tai Hoa ky. khda BOC 4/60 vd khda A COC 4/60 tai
trddng Artillery and Missile School tai Fortsill /
Oklahoma / USA.

Trung uy Si~ quan hdanh quidn vd Hufn luyén Tiéu dodn 2
Phdo binh tai Pa ning

Thdng cap Pai dy n&m 1963.

Phdo d8i trddng Phdo 486i Tdc xa Tiéu doan 231 Phdo binh

tai Banméthu@t

: Dai Uy Ti&u dodan phd / Ti&u doan 232 Phdo binh tai

Banméthuét
Thing c&p Thiéu td n&m 1968 . Tiéu doadn trddng Tidu doan
232 Phdo binh . Thang cAp Trung td ngay 01.01.1970 tai

Banméthudt

15.03.1973-30.04.1975 : Trung ta Quén trddng Quén Budn h& / tinh Darlac

Trong thdi gian di tdn tai Nha trang v4 Saigon duddc a&
cd’ 1dam Tinh trddng ldu vong tinh Darlac (Khéng cd gidy td)



Cdc loai Huy chddng trong théi gian trong quan da61i.

-01 B3o quéc Hudn chudng D& ngl aang

-01 Luc qudn Hudn chudng DPé nhi d4dMg

-01 Danh dd¢ B6i tinh

~01 Tham mdu B3&i tinh

~01 Anh dGng B6i tinh vdi nhanh dddng 1i&u
-04 Anh ding B6i tinh vdi Ngdi sao vang
-05 Anh d@ng B&i tinh vdi Ngdi sao bac

-10 Anh ddng B8i tinh véi Ngdi sao ddng
-81 Hudn chddng Hoa k¥ vai Ngbi sao d6ng (Galantry with Bronzestar)
-01 Quén phong Bdi tinh |

-02 Chién dich B8i tinh

-02 Bing Tudhg luc cdp Lu" doan
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/ : QUESTIONNAIRE FOR ODP APPLICANTS éﬁ;f ODP irn MHini . ME/ 1lssr .
TAU HOT CHD NGUOT NGP BON ’ -
i _ Date:
oop v #  A4184 - NERY: 44, may 4497
Fill out this questionnaire in English ! Mail or send the completed
as completely as possible., If you cannot ! quest1onna1re to: ,
read or write in English, fill it out in ! GS1 so ciu hdi nay tdi:
Vietnamese,

Xin Pién vao so cau h01 sau Jay bang t1eng
Anh cang nhiéu cang tot A Neu ban khong Joc
hoac viét ranh Anh—ngd thi bang tieng Viet

A, Basic Identification Data/Ly Lich cdn-ban

1. Name Sex:

Ho, ten : Pham CON;} Can. Phai M.
. v/

2. Other Nameg p
Ho, tén khac e v

3. Date/Place of Birth )
Ngay/N3i Sinh : x4, 05. 4430 BEN Teej SOUTH VIETAAM

4. Residepce Address — ~ -
-D1a-ch1 thddng-t : 282 / €4 . BW e NEHIA . PHUCHMG 2 . RUAN
2

- ot B ./ L .3 . .
BiAMH THANH « THANVH PHO HO CHIMVH ., SPUTH VIETA/R]

5. Malling Address
-Bia-ch1 thd-td : My. PHAM CONG NGOM.

BALANSTR. €3 /JT. 8000 MUNCHEN B0 . WEST- GERMANY

6. Current Occupation
Ngh&-nghiép hién tai s /

»

7/
B. Relatives To Accompany Me/Ba con cung d1 v&i toi

(NOTE: Your spouse and unmarried children are the only relatives eligible to
accompany you. List marital status (MS) as follows: Married (M), Divorced (D),
Widowed W), or Single (S). )

(Chu—Y V6/chong va con cai cé th¥ cung di vdi ban ma thoi. K& khai tinh trang
gia-&inh nhd sau: D3 12p gia dinh (M), d3 1y di (D), goa phu/goa thé (W), hodc &dc
than (8))

Name R \Date’pf Birth Place of Birth Sex +MS Relationship
Ho, Ten Ngay/Thang/Nam sinh N3i sinh Phiai Tinh trang gia dinh Lign~hé gia-dinh

l. Vo kiM ANH _ 45.01.3¢4 salgon [ v F. L M. wl,
2. pHAM kim HuonG 40.03 5% SAGON | UN E R DA.
3. PHAM kim Thu  46.42 .58 saigoa | UA F. S DA,
4. PHAM kim CH)  28.04. 6D  SAlGDN [ UN E._ K DA,
5. PHAM Kim PHUONG 04 .04 62 DaNaNG | VN F. S, DA,
6. PHAM come TRUNG 15. OR. 65  Daneng | un m. M 80,
7. _PHAM Ccong Luan 10.05. 6% Dariac [un M. S cp.
8. PhAM cong PHAT 30.03.63 DARLAC [ VN M. S $0.
9,

10.

11.

12

(NOTE: For the persons listed above, we will need legible copies of birth
certificates, marriage certificates (if married), divorce decrees (if divorced)
spouse's death certificate (if widowed), identification cards (if available), and
photos. If any of the above accompanying relatives do not live with you, please note
their/addresses in Section I below )

(CHU—Y Cho mo1 ngUudi cd tén trén danh sach tren, chung téi can mot ban kha1-sinh
gia thu (néu lap gia—dinh r01), giay 1y, hon (neu da _ly di), giay khai td cua vd/chong
(neu goa phu/goa the), thé can cddc (neu co), va h1nh Néu ba con se cung 41 v3i ban
khéng chung-ng@ véi ban h1en tai, xin viet Jia -chi cdd ho trong phan 1.)



60

- ? ’
Relatives Outside Vietnam/Ho Hang G Ngoai Quoc

of Myself/c&a toi

Closest Relative In tpe U.S.
Ba con than thuoc nhat d Hoa—Ky

Name
Ho, Tén

a.

> -
Of My Spouse/cua v§/ch3ng

b. Relationship

Lien—he gia—dinh

Address,
Pia-chi

Date of Relatives Arrival
in the U,S.
Ngay ba con den My :

Closest Relative in Other Foreigp Countries
Ba con Than—thuoc nhit & cac ndoe khic

a. Name
Ho, ten ‘_PHAM CONG NGOA
b. Relationship
Lien—he gia-&inh SON
BALANSTR . 63 /I
c. Address 8000 MUNCHEAN 90
Pia-chi WEST- GERMANY

4 - 4 ~ ~ /
Complete Family Listing (Living/Dead)/Danh Sach Toan-The Gia—Pinh (Soﬁg/Chet)

1. Father
Cha PHAM VAN HON J\'D)
2. Mother
Me NGUYEA THI Du [\b)
3. Spouse
Vg/Ghiag: Vo kKim  ANH | 8)
4, Former_ Spouse (if any)
V&/Chong trdde (néh co) \
5. Childsen
Con cai: (1) PHAM __ KiM  Hupls (s) _in _s4i ETN,
(2) PHAM  CONG NGON () in Wesito écrma%f
(3) PHAM _ gim  THu (s) in smi IET.
(4) PHAM  KIM _ oni () —
(5) _PHAM _kim  Pruowng (s5) —
(6) PHAM  AONA  TRUNG (s) —
(7) DHAM _CONG  LUnp (s) —w—
(8) PHAM __ cong PHAT [s) —
(9
Siblings
Anh chi em: (1)
(2) -
(3)
(4) ,
(5) e
(6) e
(7)
(8)

(9




-«

» E.

1.

‘Lf do nghi viéc

'Employment by U.S. Government Agencies or Other U.S. Organization of you or your

Spouse/Ban hodc vg/chdng da co 1am viéc cho cong-sd cua chinh—phu My hoac hang My

Employee Name
Tén ho nhan-v1en

Pogition title
Chdc-vn

‘Agengy/Company/Office

So/Hang/Van-Phong :

Length of Employment From: To:
Thdi-gian lam-viec Td T31

Name of Amerlcan SuperV1sor
Tén ho giam-thi My

Reason for Separation
Ly do nghi viec

Employee §ame .
Tén ho nhan-vien

Position title
Chdb-vg

Agenoy/Company/Office
S3/Hang/Van-Phong :

Length of Employment From: _ T9:
Thdi-gian lam viéc Td T31

Name of American Supervisor
Tén ho giam—Thi My

Reason for Separation
y-do nghi-viec

Employee Name
Tén Ho nhan-vién

Position title

Chdc~vu :

Agency/Company/Office

S3/Hang/Van-Phong :

Length of Employment From: : To:
Thdi gian lam viec T T34

Name of American Supervisor
Ten ho giam—thi My:

Reason for Separation

Service with GVN or RVNAF By You Or Your Spouse/Ban Hoac Vo/Chong Da Cong-vu voi
Chinh-phu Viet-Nam

1. Name of Person Serving

Ho tén ngddi tham-gia: PHAM _ Coaf  CAN
2, Dates: P . From: To:

Ngay, thang, nam T8 o8 42.4952 T4 30. 04. 413%5
3. Last Rank , Serial Number:

Cip—bac cudi-cung : Lisgden ?aé 53" thé nhdn-vién: 50/ 443. 2049
Colon zrol

4. Ministry/Office/Military Unit
Bo/s8/Pdn-Vi Binh-Chung : SeTRIC. (]

5. Name of quervisor/C 0.
Ho tén ngddi giam-t hl/Si ~quan.

chf-huy ”DJ‘C gg,:cciz%' (‘Qﬁc,'gc Q[;Padmrai LQ C‘Qnﬁ c)m",’

BuUuonHD DISTRIC eHIEF- DARIAC PROVIMVCE
(dibh kem bt b8 0 I Lich qua’ Hrinh Trong quin i)



-5, Reason for Separat1on :
@ - Ly do nghi viec : 4 e

7. Names of Amerlcan Advisor(s): , ) , ,
Ho tén cé-van My 1 CaPIeiN HQ!!!K]‘GZE: 0B VBn TEuU dosy 232 PHAD
BivH [ 510 Doaw R3 BS BiNH ( 48C7 - 406€) fei Darrac
8. U.S. Training Courses in Vietnam:
Chtfdng—Trinh hudn- luyen Hoa-Ky

tai Viet-Nam : v

9. U.S. Awards or Certificates  : 04 HUY CHUIONG Hoa k7 (&acanTer witi BeowzE s7pe)
Name of award: : o of vaS ‘h‘“afﬁ JW‘DD"‘Date received:
Phan-thddng hoac g1ay khen: 23 BOBIWN TRAO Tﬁw Ngay nhan. 196K

(NOTE: Please a% tach any copies of diplomas, awards or certificates, if available.
Available? Yes L, No ),

(CHU-Y: Xin ban Kem theo bat cJ van—bang, g1ay ban—khen, hoac chu’ng—thtf neu co.
—Dddng sd cd khong Co Khong )

2
G. Training Outside Vietnam of You or Your Spouse/Ban hodc V3/chéng d4d’ huan-luye_ 3
ngoai quéc

1. Name of Student/Trainee:
Ho tén Sinh—-v1en/ngdd1 d’ddc huan—luyen' PHAM  COMELE  CAN

ARTILLERY & MISSiLE SCHOOL . FORTSILL /

2. School and School Address _

Trddng va &1a—chi nha trddng : COKLAHOMA . USG
3. Dates: , From To
Ngay, thang, nam Td: 4960 Tdi: 1964
ARTILLERY PRACTICE AT SOUTH KOREA { 37 division us ARTs )
4, Descr;iption of Courses ! BATTERY oFFicer course 4léo ( Boc . )é0)
Mo-ta nganh hoc D COMMUNICATION OPEICER _COuRSE ﬁ/L [coe 4/)60)

5. Who paid for training?

Ai dai-tho chddng- trinh huan-luyen" NS &mz::mzi Macre :"i lreinec . (BF‘}”' M

(NOTE: Please attach copies of diplomas or orders, if available. Available? Yes ___No
(CHU-Y: Xin ban kem theo van—-bang, hoac chi thi nélh cb. Ban cé hay khong? cs Khong

—

H. Re~education of You or Your Spouse/Ban hoac vo/chong da hoc—tap cai-tao

1. Name of Person in Reeducation : '
Ho tén ngddi &1 hoc- tap cai- tao : PRAM CONE _CAA

2, Time in Reeducation From:

Théi gian hoc- tap Td: 44,.06 . 13¢5 le 12- 0R2. 41995

3. St1ll n Reeducati,on" Yes No
van con hoc—tap cai- tao"* Co Khong No.

*(If released, we must have 2 copy of your release certificate.)
*(Neu cl’u’dc tha, chung t6i cén mot ban sao giay ra trai.)

I. Any Additional Remarks?/Cddc chu phu-thudc

‘ T2 hkn '5 nm 45?2 . C& Lom L‘ A—. hl-m ﬂu‘. 'J"‘ d‘?ml PHnM C'é‘,uﬁ aM) c)'n"' A fL“
Signature ° Date q“o c |l\ z“?j . XKia 7114 ‘vi . ,‘d v ‘.Jlo -#-«’4,-
Ky t@n : A Ngay "" 9 oAh J‘“‘;?

PHAM cont gy 9- UST 2988,

J. Please List Here All Documents Attached to This Questionnaire
Xin néu ra tdt-ca giay-td kem theo v8i s8 cau hoi nay

- 1 ﬁ-‘a”a ra 47'~ “"-‘ o
- 4 GidY Lha ﬁnl Pgars cbvid Touns
. | y £ Vs ch Pram  odng Lusv
- 1 6—:‘50 b aaud Pripm ol Pray
5103 ““ﬂ mind AT i PHAM eova Teuws

s it WV mek Ahin A PHAM  adug LuAV

6/84 - 1 ohin kel AR, con PRAM chup Taw & TdAW mri v cav
_ 1 J.‘-,. Uwu i  TRAN Tl-—u Naac CAN 4 mive

o 1‘ Cj.zg ,,,(q,, S TRAN THi nVGoe A4y

-a?"""'y‘/’ chrwiqt/dno«m,a;.?HAMwm Pﬁﬁrfx-o—ﬁi""/’a/”"‘i”"‘/"z’”'/”'
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Embassy of the United Scates of America

Banakok, Thailand

Refarencs IV: 44184
. y
Dezr Sir/Mégdgam: o (o ,’\{T
v ) Ne neve rsceived cae documenic= vou/vour rzlatives
recsntly s&nt as. '
( ) e heve goT received any Of the documents we recuesitad
: in our ezrlier lett=r of

2sslst vyour resliztives/&iriends in submittinae the
' ced on the acczched form(&).

{N) Plezse heve the attzched questionneéire (0DP-3) completsd
&nd ratarn Lt te us.,

plezse ianform us of &any changes of &address oan the part of you
ot your relatives, wnen writing to us, always refer to the IV
number(s} &ocve. '

't v pemertu. e 2rogram
im tino Sy - Bex S8
A2 b Y S ~ §-0001
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Embassy of the United States of America

Bangkok, Thailand

14 APR 1988

C A’ Date:

Pan: Covie Cawn ,

28 Ve s ATTER VT “‘3[‘“'

?og , B haok
v o C e Request for Documents
Dear Phan (ovig Caur . : poB: 31 May (420 IV: 4418
4 :

We need the following documents to complete your file. Please send us clear,
legible copies of the documents checked below. Do not send originals; do not send
us documents we have not checked.

BE SURE TO MARX ALL PAPERS WITHK THE FILE NUMBER (IV NUMBER) WRITTEN ABOVE,

/7] (1) One copy of the original birth certificate (glay khai sinh) of yourself and
of each family member to accompany you, or of:

(Total: copies)

/ -/ (2) One copy of the original of your marriage certificate (giay hon thu).
NOTE: A cohabitation certificate (chung chi song chuong) is not acceptabie. Also,
{f you or any other family member was previously married, we need evidence that the
previous marriage was lawfully ended: one copy of the death certificate (giay chung
tu) of the former spouse(s), or one copy of the divorce decree (giav ly di).

1__7 (3) Coples of pre-1975 government identity (ID) cards (the can.cuoc) of
yourself and of all family members who were born prior to 1960, as well as
copies of the post=1975 cards.

/2 5 (4) Copies of ' ) zovernment identity (ID) cards (giay chung minh ghan
dan) of yourse.i Apd of_all fawily\petihers\who\ hava_been 13sued\ such ID
Kardy.

/z / (5) One copy of the original of your iousehold ceasus book . °

+ OTE: (l-5) Birth and mar.  »: c¢reiff<at- and dther documents are available from
the local authorities., l.ets “ ¢ t* - cheri les who keep the or’‘ginal records
and rve uest official cople: . W R ‘igh documents to i .iicate nearly
all =z ,975 civwil reg! :ri-s*




e

thq Cf C@“ : | Banckok, Thailand
252 lkd " R Mf)&‘ﬁ Ref. IV NO. MIS
f’,x S 1‘3{\\"\ l(\( v
76 w d ¥‘ DOCUMENT REQUEZT 19 APR 1™ 3
K'. The birth record#$sy which you submit=ad for M2 Cb”% rr““ﬁ )
Pham COfV“;}/ L ann amd Prawm Coy)(}{. ?VUJ i#/ars

K

Y

insufficient to mest ODP raguirsments beczuse Zt/they x&s/
ter the time o0i birth andAtd<L/
YaRa g redidsdzian\ nlnnerdade . Please submit & gagy/covies

of the original documentés) or Z2a extr actfsy with complete
ion

were lssued several yezrs af

e
f

ragist-az

tz issued at the time when the birthfs¥ wZsy

[al]

wers registeara

The document - wnich you submittad
for is insufiicient to meest
ODP? ragquirements. Plezse submit a copy oL the original document

Qr an extract reogistsred with the civil author tias at the
time of birth/marziage
If the original document(s) Ls/are unavailable, plezse

explain why and submit sacondary evidence ,(desc:ibed_in

attzched note) to establish the relationship between

i . ) and . - o ) . :
Other Plase adise uws ol Ho- pm sl artlal
7 : " .
Qﬁ*me ﬁ Phhann wa% Cav'g CUJJYIM.
U o )

.
.

F
P

-

Orderly Departure Program
Americzan Eﬁba_sy - Box S8

AIQ San Franc i = 95746 0001



7 / (6) One original, individual photograph of yourself and of each family
member. Write the name and file (IV) number of each person on the bpac
0“ “is/her photo. (Total: photos).

(D Copies of papers which show that you or other family members worked fo:
the U.S. government or for a private U.S. company.

;::7 (8) Copies of papers which show that you or other family members studied o-
were trained in the U.S., or in another country under U.S. sponsorship

./ (9) Copies of papers which show that you or other family members worked
closely with U.S. officials or U.S. programs while working for the
Vietnamese government or serving in the Vietnamése military.

 / (10) Copiles of certificates or awards received from the U.S. government.

N (11) Copies of papers which show your position, rank, or function i1n the
Vietnamese civil service or military.

NOTE: The papers requested in items 7 to 1l can be persomnel actions, payroll

slips, certificates, awards, ID cards, travel orders, passports, letters of

commendation, or similar documents. Also send the names of American supervisors or

advigors, or coples of any letters you have recelved from them.

/ / (12) One copy of the reeducation release certificate (giay ra rrai) of

/__7 (13) Other:

PLEASE KEEP US .INFORMED OF ANY ADDRESS CHANGES.

Untll we receive these documents, we cannot take anv further action on your case.
NOTE A: MAILING INFORMATION

Documents sent by the relatives in the U.S. to be mailed to:

American Embassy
ODP - Box 58
APO San Francisco 96346-0001

APR 1388 -
‘1,2 o

Docu 1 :: sent by the relatives in Vietnam to ve mailed to:
9
| Co Ta COI"_ IY] LY
9’1 v 'I ) , )
6 Cuau-vYan-4.

Ha-Noi

Cat 2/



DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE

DOCUMENTS AND PHOTOCOPTES

Vietnamese birth and marriage certific
available from the loczl zuthoriti i
in Vietnam do not have these certificats
authorities who keen the ori Glncl'recoras, and request newrcopLes.
We have received enougn documents from thers to indiczts that
nearly all pre—1975 civil registries were presa:ved.

u heve the Vietnamese documents in hand, pleases sand us cles=r,
ified photocopiﬂs. We nesec to see Vietnamese documenis in the

In zddition,. the relative in the U.S. should send us translztions

OF zny documents that ars not in Englisa. .Eeve the transletor add

& statement to the transleation swea:*ng that the t-aaslation is
accurate and that he/she is comoetent in both languages. Have the
ranslator go to a Notary Public and have the Notary witness his/her
signatura. (Pelztives in Vietnam do not have to send us translations.)

1y to us in Bangkok.

Relatives in Vietnam may send documents dirsctly
only,

Thev should -not send us originals-—zhotocopies

SUBSTITUTE DOCUMENTS

Generzlly, we must have certified copies of ‘documents from loczal
civil authorities in Vietnam, either pre- or post-1975 copies.

In some czasss, documents wmay not ke rszdily aveailable, In their
absence we will consider other evidence of- rel:t’onsnlps. Sach
evidence could include old photograpns; cerzificates from hospitels,
schools, or doctors; marriage statzsments or religious racords;

other identification papvers like old ID cards or old passcor<s;
police and residency papers; or family books or family registers.

While we will examine .thls evidence and consider ‘it ln rezchling our
judement on any case, you must realize 1t is, for our purgoses, only
secondary evidence -at best.

If the relatives in Vietnam have this other evidence, they can send
i1t directly to us. . They should send copies only, They do not neesd
to send translations. '
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EMBASSYOF THE- '~ - -~ « « » >
. K
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 4 .2 P ANV

Bangkok, Thailand

Reference File No. IV 04*/”“-

N
Dear Sir/Madam: ’aom\(;?j GML~

IEZ We have received the documents you/your relatives

recently sent us.

M

]x;l We have not received -any of the documents we requested
in our earlier letter.

] [ We have received your letter of and
have reviewed your relatives' files.

| | We have recently reviewed the above mentioned files.

Attached is a request for documents we still need to complete
our file on your case. Please send them to us or have your
relatives send them to us as soon as possible. Do not send
papers that we have not checked. Write the file number

(IV _number) above on all papers that you send us.

Some of the documents checked now may not have been checked on
our original request. It may alsoc be that the original request
said that your relatives in Vietnam could keep the documents
and not send them to us. Because of new requirements imposed
by the Vietnamese authorities we must have the documents at

this time.

Enclosure:

ODP-9 1/82

We must ask you or your relatives to send them to us.

Sincerely,

American Embassy
Bangkok

Request for Documents - ODP-D




EMBASSY OF THE
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ‘
Request for Documents

NAME File No. 04k/¢#

H# /(-9 mﬂ(aa&zt%jk .\/@w

Dear Sir/Madam: \\%Gﬁ Covl, Date: &L %’” 89;(

Please Bend us the documents checked below in order to complete the files

referred to above. Do not send us documents we have not checked.

BE SURE TO MARK ALL PAPERS WITH THE FILE NUMBERS (IV RUMBERS) WRITTEN ABOVE.

ALSO, PLEASE KEEP US INFORMED OF ANY ADDRESS CHANGES, EITHER ON THE PART OF THE

U.S. RELATIVE OR THE RELATIVES IN VIETNAM.

(1) One certified copy of the Vietnamese original and a sworn exact
translation of the birth certificate (giaz khai sinh) of the
relative in the United States, showing the names of his or her
parents. (See Note B on page 3.)

‘B (2) One copy on of the original birth
certificates (gi z aj sinh) of each relative in Vietnam listed
in your case/above [on—attached file workshaat:

(See Note B on page
( f Lo, Cmg G
Yo ;an .

(3) One copy and a sworn exact tramslation of the original marriage

certificate (giay hon thu) of each relative who is married/or the
following relatives: (See Note B on page 3.)
If any of the relatives in Vietnam were previously merried, we
need evidence that the previous marriage was lawfully ended. For
this we need one copy and a sworn translation of the death
certificate of the earlier spouse(s), or one copy and a sworn
translation of the divorce decree. (See Note B on page 3.)

X (4) Copies of pre-1975 Vietnamese identity (ID) cards (the can cuoc)
emﬁi%ﬁ!‘fFﬂn-ﬂ-S.—md of- the relatives in Vietnam who
were issued such JD cards, and copi¢s of the post-1975 ID ecards.

(. Phomy G
Q. Vo Wim -

ODP-D - Document Request 4/83 . &
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(7a)

(7o)

(8)

(9)

(10)

(11)

(12)

(13)

- -2 45
# (1. '

Photograpse: Photos of the relatives in Vietnam will help
identify them when they are interviewed by UNHCR or by a U.S.
official. (Sev Note D on page 4.)

Affidavit and Fvidence of Support: The relative in the U.S. must
provide evidonce that his relatives in Vietnam are not likely <o
become public charges in the U.3. We need a notarized Affidavit
of 3upport from the porson or group who will sponsor them.
Please use the Form I-134 (rev. 9-30-80), available from any INS
office for this purpose. Use a separate form for cach relative
you will be supporting. Aluo required is the financial evidence
described in the inastructions attached to the Form I-13%4. Sign
it before a Notary Public. If the relative in the U.S. cannot
provide an Affidavit of Support, other relative(s) or friend(s)
must complete I-13%4's.

File Worksheet. ILnclosed is a copy of the file worksheet on your
case. Let us know if the names, dates of birth or address are

not correct.
Pleasc return with your corrections the file worksheet which was

sent to you earlier.

Copy of the I-94 or I-551 of the relative in the United States,
in order for our office to establish the immigration status of
the U.S. relative.

An original, notarized Affidavit of Relationship 1listing the
rclatives for which you intend to apply.

Send photocopies of papers which show that you/your relatives in
Vietnam worked for the U.S. Government or a U.S. organization.

(See Note C on page 3.)
6\'\/

Send paper:3 which show that éﬁgﬂgour relatives in Vietnam worked
closely with U.S. officiuls or U.S. programs while working for
the Vietnamese Government or serving in the Vietnamese military.
(See Note C on page 3.)

Send papers which show that you/your relatives in Vietnam went to
school or had training in the U.S. or in another country with
U.S. help. (Seo Note C on page 3.)

Other:
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NOTE A: WHAT YOU SEND US, WHAT YOUR RELATIVES SEND US

If there is an "X" beside Items 6, 8 or 9, the relative in the U.S. must send
us the item requested.

If there is an "X" beside Items 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 10, 11, 12, or 13 either the
relative in the U.S. or relatives in Vietnam can send us the items requested.

People in the United States can send papers by regular U.S. mail to:
ODP - Box 58

American Embassy
AP0 San Prancisco 96346

People in Vietnam can send papers by international mail to:

4;lp 4L,’,yg: 4@' n Orderly Departure Office
- ! 131 Soi Tien Siang
T AT South Sathorn Road

! Bangkok 10120, Thailand

NOTE B: CONCERNING DOCUMENTS AND PHOTOCOPIES

Vietnamese bdirth and marriage certificates and other documents are available
from the local authorities in Vietnam. If the relatives in Vietnam do not have
these certificates they should go to the authorities who keep the original
records, and request new copies. We have received enough documents from there

to indicate that nearly all pre-1975 civil registries were preserved.

If you have the Vietnamese documents in hand, please send us clear, certified
photocopies. We need to see Vietnamese documents in the Vietnamese language.

In addition, the relative in the U.S. should send us +translations of any
documents that are not in English. Have the translator add a statement to the
translation swearing that the translation is accurate and that he/she is
competent in both languages. Have the tramnslator go to a Notary Public and
have the Notary witness his/her signature. (Relatives in Vietnam do not have

to send us translations.)

Relatives in Vietnam may send documents directly to us in Bangkok. Thez should
not send us originals--photocopies only.

ROTE C: DOCUMENTS TO SHOW EMPLOYMENT/TRAINING WITH THE U.S. OR VIETNAMESE
GOVERNMENTS OR A U.S. ORGANIZATION

The papers requested in Items 10, 11, and 12 could be personnel actions,
payroll slips, certificates, diplomas, ID cards, travel orders, or the like.
Also send the names of American superv@ or advisors, or copies of any

letters you may have received from them. u/youc-c.lativee—fuj?tqtgnqhhavg_

been in re~education send a copy of the release certificate. e




@

NOTE D: PHOTOGRAPHS

If the photos are irreplaceable and you do not want to lose them, you can have
a photographic shop or studio make copies. please do not send copies made on a
Xerox or other photocopy machine; such copies are usually not good enough to
use. Write the names and file numbers of your relatives on the back of each
picture.

NOTE E: SUBSTITUTE DOCUMENTS

Generally, we must have certified copies of documents from local civil
authorities in Vietnam, either pre~ or post-1975 copies. In some cases,
documents may not be readily available. In their absence we will consider
other evidence of relationships. Such evidence could include o0ld photographs;
certificates from hospitals, schools, or doctors; marriage statements or
religious records; other identification papers 1like old ID cards or old
passports; police and residency papers; or family books or family registers.
¥hile we will examine this evidence and consider i%{ in reaching our judgment on
any case, you must realige it is, for our purposes, only secondary evidence at
best.

If the relatives in Vietnam have this other evidence, they can send it directly
to us. They should send copies only. They do not need to send translation.

Sincerely,

$—

/

Orderly Departure Office
American Embassy
Bangkok

ODP-D - Document Request 4/83%
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DANISH SECTION
GROUP 80

Pinge 5th of December 1984,

Deer Mr. “hzm Cong MNgon.

You m=y nerhanas he rnther surnrised to receive a letter

from Lenmerk. You rrobably think thast there must be some
mistake, - but I write to you concerning your f=ther.

As a member of =an Amnesty Internationel group in Denmark

I h=ve been told th-t your father Phem Cong Cazn is detained

ir Camp Z%0%,vh:n tr=i B, doi 3B, Gia kay, Xuan Loc in So-
cizlist ®evublic of Viet Nam. As far as I know, he has been
deteined since 1975.

I =m concerned about his occesion,because I heve been told,

thet until now there hss been any trial or sentence in his cese.
Ny group of Amnesty Intern~tions1l want to work actively on
tehs1f of your father, an? we want to esk you if you meyte =re
~tle to tell ues =ny developments in your father's cirsumstances.
To you think your mother hss the possibtility to psss on any

cort of help to your f=ther in the czmp?

Tlerse tell us if there is something which we can send to your
{ather in this w=y.

We only went to try to help your father, therefore we hope

you will enswer our letter.

Of course we will trest your answer with discretion.

yfwﬁ%

tte Larsen
Langekroz 7
5750 Ringe
Danmark
Amnesty International 1s an independent worldwide movement working impartiatly for the release of all prisoners of conscience, fair and prompt trials

tor political prisoners and an end to torture and executions. It is funded by donations from its members and supporters throughout the worid. it has
formal relations with the United Nations, Unesco. the Councit of Europe, the Organization of Atrican Unity and the Organization of American States.
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amnesty

international

International Secretariat, !L ‘2
40 Southampton Street, London WC2E 7HF, England s
Telephone: Telegrams: Amnesty London Telex: 28502 ~~RaTw

Our reference: ASA/DMcA
(Please quote in all letters)

Mr Pham C8ng Ngon

Leonbergerstrasse U5

7000 Stuttgart 1

Federal Republic of Germany 26 January 1983

Ref: Pham C8ng C&n/SRV (please quote this reference)

Dear Mr Ngon,

Thank you for the documents you sent to this office
addressed to Mr Michgel Williams.

We have no record of your father in our files and,
as there was no letter accompanying the various documents
you sent us we do not know what you wish Amnesty Inter-
national to do.

I must inform you that Amnesty International works
only for prisoners and cannot, therefore, involve itself
in an attempt to leave a country. I am sorry to say that
if no member of your family is in prison in Vi&t Nam we
shall be unable to help you.

If your father or another member of your family is
indeed detained in the Socialist Republic of Vigt Nam
please complete the enclosed prisoner data questionnaire in
as much detail as possible and return it to this office.

yours faithfully,

Q,C@(ﬂ d v&LQﬂQL

David McAree
Asia Research Department

L
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- Translation -

Ordery departure programme
Reference File No IV 044184

Dear Madam or Sir,

in contaxt with our social work with Vietnamese refugees

Mr. Pham Cong Ngon informed us about his application from
January 27 th 1984 for admission of his father, his mother
and his seven brothers and sisters into the U.S.A. This ap-
plication was made with reference to your orderly departure

grogramme for Vietnam and you have received all the required
ocuments.

We would be grateful, if you could let us or Mr. Pham Cong Ngon
know how far the admission produre nas advanced. Mr. Pham's father,
Mr. Pham Cong Can, was lieutenant colonel under the former Vietna-
mese Government. Since 1975 he has to live in a reeducation camp
without having had a court trial. His son, who is living in the
Federal Republic of Germany, pointed out, that Mr. Pham Cong Can
could have a chance of release from such a degrading situation,

if the U.S.A. would admit him and his family.

There is no chance for the family to be admitted to the Federal
Republic of Germany. The criteria of the current German admission
programmes only allow to bring together parents with their children,
if they are under age.

Enclosed you find copies of some of the documents which you al-
ready received nearly two years ago.

Yours sincerely

Inclosures

o




- CATHOLIC COMMUNITY SERVICES serveee sesrruonane

o ) PROGRAM
Miami, Florida 33138

March 11lth, 1986

Mr, PHAM CONG NGON
Reinsburgstr. 166
7000 Stuttgart 1
West Germany

Dear Mr, Ngon,

We have forwarded all the documents you sent to us to ODP office,
Enclosed 1s a copy of that letter which we sent to Mr, Arthur Roos,

Any further correspondence, you should contact directly with:

Mr, Arthur Roos, JVAR

U,S., Orderly Departure Program
Amecrican Embassy

P,0, Box 58

APO San Francisco 96346-0001

It is our hope that your family will be soon reunited,

Sincerely,

\

/]L{ —yo__ hY

.. 2

Margarita\ E.Seixas, Coordinator
. ! ’
(N Fidlomaor I

Kimsanh Ho, Social Worker

United States Catholic Conference — Migration And Refugee Services
AN AGENCY OF CATHOLIC CHARITIES OF THE ARCHDIOCESE OF MIAMI



5. \ =
(e ; -
| -
{
~ |
n 47. v
- B
- ~

Sua B AT

( ) s

Y

Ul SRR TRV N

v ww

ja I ' ; .ﬂ
L
[ S NI Y
e,
N T
LAY | , .
[ ]
'
y ! '



fhivotew | A 05 Okt 1398p
k:’n[ %ﬂ L: )

&eu« % J#~ Ll Ja L v i 77;..’ :77 7.4;/.«_/
‘L*n-a 74 c}-.mn e L« du& van e nL? a; .
Thayz AU L,.- Vbo Yo 5 o LA Pt b H
it A A S % P Ul M it o g bl i Aoy
d oxp . Uk 5y s Ao ,,17, At A’? RV
4* }I»QJODP naL-dLﬁ[DQZOrr}LJa’Ja A—a\éx}*’(m
oo op & de b »L? o2 AT s 4984 A odP &
Thaiord , mi e 5 d088 M A da At W (o2
‘Lw) w o e ODP & Mz . f) L ks 77 b o kA
5 N N R ciﬁ-;/: w AL ~ it
oA ,,lan s s o?‘af/ v s Jirff #u::,, LOI cdn cob b guan
deen -77 W 4 » Vied  Mom 7 A e M Ao cw

Ld'r\ W\&

Mfﬁ-\. h[{{n #\ \Lrp U € 0DP J‘) (‘Ai; f[-lé} LL-;L. y nlzj 0716:- cji- 7.:"7
Loy |
Gl L, k W i #7 vie ba be o Gur ODP 4.

/Uf SR 3V S 2 b‘[um LOj o 7 77 %7 b of A dow
S L«7/ WESE /a[«7 Ad e Al il A
% ‘L:. / L" '«:’7 o&tw c,/-? | IroU wil ol lic, L‘ )lé)

77
‘Lz\ na: va Lem nL‘ Ve el /.)»é} ( LE‘« L.t, a?i 77%/-,«-/ Zo?c- /‘/a Ao.)

B ow o4 Lo Lra',’,)L ./’/oé:m:

*ro%ai;,L ﬁx‘,L%%/LLWW > L phea
IS L)7 L-U¢7A~aly’n/f¥dww/dc»m
S . awzgu

i LL‘7 ! b con A A




PHAM GOWNG  NGOW
BALANSTR. 63 | IC
Love munecHeEN 30
WEST - GERMANY.



, POLITICAL PRISONER S DATA OUT CF REy. EDUCATION CAMP IN VN
Hs wo ki noon 1884 mx
, )Lt;- O'A*N h';f cho obp .
I/ TEN BQ ( ngu®¥i cung cgpdﬁ’]d.En) : ?F\qm-oé‘)n%-‘\lcaéw
Full name of info provider ‘ .
2/ Dja chl hi‘én tad s :p\cinsbur%dr‘ - lee {’_b“\ J;;" I > Di‘én thogd ¢ -~

Current addaress  Joco Slullgarl . 4. west aerMANy  Pnane
3/ Lien hg gia dinh ¢ (on
Relationship

4/ Ten hg than nhin eyu th cai tdo ¢ ’Ef‘\am} - 05“3. - Can
Full name of Ex Political prisoner

5/ Nghy thdng nim vh no'i sinh @ .95
DOB and POB ' _ ,

P “ A , A‘\'“'-\mn-‘va

6/ cwfc vy / Cap b3e ( trude 4/75 ) (Quda rddncj 3
Position / Rank‘ ( before 4/75 ) us Buda _’{'\5 (T(‘HL :Dcw|ac)

7/ Cd quah / Don vi phye vy ( truwdke 4/75 ) Kuaw
Organization ( Unit of service )

8/ Ngdy thdng n¥m bj gil : 09. 5 . 1935

'~ Date/ month/ year arrested

9/ Ngby thing nim dige tra ty do ¢ Chia ( b i S aﬁz&, b ”4’)
Date/ month/ year out of the camp ; attach a copy of release cert

I0/ Dja chl hiZn t3i cha eyw th binh cai tgo tad VN : 2.3¢ A. DPhda 4qu A
Current address of Ex prisoner in VKN

930 ta  Bélre

- Gla ray - Yucn (é‘c/ ,

11/ 8 / vh 3 ndp don xin dokn ty vdi thin nhdn cawa @ Chia
Have you submitied the Application fcr family reunification
If you have , please provide the follow ing info
a/ So ODP / Bangkok I V (ODP / Bangkok IV number ) olh 484 (MJ&J 2300138,
b/ Nghy cap thong bdo thuin nhdp chah Hoa kY cha mau I-I7I - Chudo .
Date of notice approval from I-I7I form
¢/ Xin toém lugc dien tien ho &d

Please give briefly the Tile processihg , if possible

Gia 6{15]?) cﬁu’ng Ha¢ 5/5 né c:;dn x(n i '/l‘ul deﬂr;. u.sA 1heo cﬁ&dn

T tinh  oDP & Al 44/1983,‘9&:, 4ﬁo’n§ of /1984 Cﬁu'ng 151 nﬁqn,

§ dice clanh sach < Wosksheet for —f:‘/c nunber I ofidfy >, nhda

4 trong  dank sach ng/ 35:' sai 1 mé‘f nQuS;  ..am e 187 %6}
& xin c’/t?t_:‘nc diew chibh /c_‘u' , nfuln % ’

. U nay (44/4964) v
chia nﬁcr}‘a c:fﬂc}c, dant  scch, 1én %(Uln 7oy 0%: 2 nﬁ,“)ec?n%,
chL 'UL/OCI/ k&\' | ; 6}7 af

P . . .. 7 |
fOENDE NeE; : . . 187 & Kest . Geiman chia di dies biey et
Commént / Recommendatnion bcolo [Shh ?,‘Q, E Y 43¢ xin s d‘/‘
wo b gl dih ey =3
ch ‘\/a . \-70 -5/(3 ?lcu inh '/6/' vi /5/7? ﬂﬁd'n,
5}6}0 E/l7€3°~ di-thd e Hoa LT <3 o




CURRICULUM VITAE

;M
NAME : PHAM CONG CAN

DATE OF BIRTH : MAY 31th. 1930 in KIEN HOA / SOUTH VIETNAM
ADDRESS OF RE-EDUCATION CAMP : DOI 4 B-7Z30 A . PHAN TRAI B

TINH XUAN LOC / SOUTH VIETNAM
MARITAL STATUS : MARRIED

POSITION BEFORE 30th.04.1975
Last rank:Lieutenant colonel rank 3rd.
Per.No. by Militar: 50/119209
Ministry office military unit : Department of interior
Buon Ho District.Province Darlac.South-Vietnam
Training outside Vietnam
Name of school:General Commender Artillery & Wisstle
Fortsill / Oklahoma USA
Dates :from 1960 to 1961
Description of courses : Course 4 / 60 BOC
(Battery Officer Course)
Course 3 / 60 COC
(Cocuvinination Officer Course)
U.S. Awards or certificates : destroyed by war 1975
Time spent in the Re-education camp

from:Sept. O05th. 1975 to: until now



CURRICULUM VITAE

NAME : PHAM CONG CAN
DATE OF BIRTH : MAY 31th. 1930 in KIEN HOA / SOUTH VIETNAM
ADDRESS OF RE-EDUCATION CAMP : DOI 4 B-Z30 A . PHAN TRAI B

TINH XUAN LOC / SOUTH VIETNAM
MARITAL STATUS : MARRIED

POSITION BEFORE 30th.04.1975 :
Last rank:Lieutenant colonel rank 3rd.
Per .No. by Militar: 50/119209
Ministry office military unit : Department of interior
Buon Ho District.Province Darlac.South-Vietnam
Training outside Vietnam
Name of school:General Commender Artillery & Wisstle
Fortsill / Oklahoma USA
Dates :from 1960 to 1961
Description of courses : Course 4 / 60 BOC
(Battery Officer Course)
Course 3 / 60 COC

(Cocuvinination Officer Course)

U.S. Awards or certificates : destroyed by war 1975
Time spent in the Re-education camp

from:Sept. 05th, 1975 to: until now



01 GIA PR TU NHAN CHANH TRI VIETNAM P.O.BOX 5435 ARLINGION, VA. 22205-0635
) , INTAKE FORM ‘
viu ndy VE LY LICH

. A /\2
NAME (TEN TU NHAN) PHAM CONG CAN .
Last (Tén Ho) Middle (Giua) First (Tén gqi)
DATE,PLACE OF. BIRTH : MAaY 4. i 4930
(NAM,NGI SINH DE) Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam)
SEX (NAM hay NU) : Male (Nam) : NAM Female (Nu):

MARITAL STATUS
(rinh trang gia dinh

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM
(Dia chi tai VN)-

- : _QUAN BIUM THANH . HOCHIMIUH-CITY . S-VIETNAM |
POLITICAL PRISONER {Co 1a T@ binh tai VN hay khéng): Yes (Co) X  No(Khdng):

If yes(Néu Co): From(T;i) tca. O5.%5 To (Dén) M

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: Qn. 4B- T304 EMM: mfzz A. zu:u XIAAN mc
CAMP (TRAI TU )

Single (B3c than): Married (co lap gia dinh):¥X

IYI.

- N/ ‘N ' S
_zg&jsg. Bui HUU NGHIA. PHUING 2 .

PROFESSION (Ngh& Nghiép) : /. z . 2 NP e
EDUCATION IN U.S. : 4960 -4964 . Kwao 4l60 Ane . kmde 3/éncoe . .

(DU HOC TAI MY)

VN ARMY (Quan ddi VN): Rank(C3p Bac):  7RuaiG 714°

VN GOVERNMENT : _Position(Chic Vu):  @udn TruAuss Date (Nam) : =
(Trong chinh phu VN) T ‘
APPLICATION FOR O.D.P:Yes(Co): x IV Number(so ho so): 044187 No (Khong) :

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACQOMPANYING:
Ten thin

N S& nquoi di theo):

MAILING.,ADDRESS IN VN: i 78 A Prids 2

(Dia chi lién lac - .. . N

tai VN) : - =

NAME ADDRESS OF ‘_PHAM _OONG NEON . BAIANEIR. 63 )IT.
SPONSOR/RELATIVE ’

Tén,Dia chi Than nhan : 8000 Jg)ﬁﬁpggﬂ GBERMAN,
hay Nguoi Bdo Trd) 20. WESY - aeR ¥
U.S. CITIZEN : (Co_quoc tich Hoa Ky) : No (Khdng) :

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER: (Lién hé voi nquoi o VN) : _con

NAME AND SIGNATURE : PHAM QoNE &by R AL ANATR
ADDRESS OF INFORMANT 63 /7

Ten,Dia Chi,Chi Ky , Pién thoai BODO_MUENCHEN:. D . WEST - GEKAIALY
cua nguoi dién don nay) -

DATE : Jan. :tiM 1988 /—)’Mu\——-’>

Month (thang) Day (ngay}- — —Year (Ham)




::-.'..: _‘ o PACT 3

NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA):

(us;cd on 2age 1)

NAME OP DEPEZNLENT/ACCOMPANYING RELAYTIVES | DATEZ QF B3IRTX RELATIONSAIP TO 2.A.

X
paced 20" 56 |
»
28” g0
Prom &M__Eﬁaam__.&_rzl._aé_’?-_ﬂ__mm__n__— -
’ . M ‘ v . .
&q; 10“. VY d

b, PHAM  COMG TRUNE | _Soa —ne |
.?_EZMM___MAZ&_AH&AL___ ¥ | Soal e
8, Pram  cows PHET. M ea |l 5o -~ —ue

ADDITICNAL I[NFORMATION:

Toi 4o L Pham &b /Lga,ka..az'; Phorm edng Cin .
Dﬂuj saled s L":mg?i’ dce"m‘«’ak%‘&# ::Z".

S edi e (fi) M nas 2075 Heh . |
. TAquu!smg)kk‘n_ Vo"&'mdu(«“hg I::-Mwa:
C_f.p.('.c. i Uil Ao b1t e oda W 50 KA P quan PP can Hisp
nde u&“a‘:r’éf‘j m‘uf‘y%&'m. Hfiﬂ‘“ s uo: cda cha W
_“)’j{r_ oai.uw e bo W P geae ODP toi My Hh o 44488

%—» . Mr. PHAM CON&E NKON. BPALANSTR. 63/_7[, Q000 MINEHEN 90
—_— - WEST - GERMANY



HOI GIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0.BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635
TELEPHONE :

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM

The purpose of this form is to identify persons.who are or were
formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so -that
eligibility for U.S. admission via the Ordorly Doparturo Program
can be established.

Applicant in Vietnam PHAM _'_a%ésf& CAN
Last . Middie -First

Current Address MML.&W_&M
READUCATION canp : . _
Date of Birth _Azq;.u__as_p_ Place of Birth ____ «/&¥tos . O VEZAMM

Names of Accampanying Relatives/Dependents
3 A,

Time Spent in a Re—education Camp: Dates: Fram _ 04, 25’_‘, 4973 To 2010

Names of Relatwes/ﬁcquamtances (in the u. b)

| NAME RELATIONSHIP NME ' RELATIONSHIP |
_PHAM Ccone Ason [ Soa)
B000 MANCHER) 30 . WEST- SERMANY

Form Campleted .Byz
N 7
M%Ww 0. WEST- GERMANY

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do
SO. Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives m Vietnam
on INS Form I-130 must do s0. _



av.s A PACE 2

NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICWIT (PA):

{;.is;cd on 2age 1)

AME OF DZP!.VEZ?IT/ACCOPGAI.IYING 821’.4\1'1723 DATE OF BIRTE RELATIONSAIP 7O 2.A.
£, Vo cim anm e, 25 | WIEE
3. PHAM  kim- THu 20" | DAUGHTER —e—

6. PrAm _ KiM O] Joe. 20™ 60 | pauGrTEL -
PramM Kim _ PHUOAIS M&iﬁ&__mm__u__- —
6. PHAM  CONG TRUNG  45% 55| som —ue |
3. PHAM  (oNG LUAN o%_er | son e
8. Prsm _ tows P ® 63 | sou .

ADDITICNAL INFORMATION:

5i ¥ & PA,.»J/%&,L‘«..:&'; Phom edeg Con
D-Juu#&km,‘ic&u"mdaﬁ%‘«\h‘:?‘"
aﬁ'aieag.[k)k"n.‘;..ia?;da.’.n?. |
) TAu f‘d W e )k LT ‘_-— Voo bm AL Ao bisY A‘:-M,,.a:
C{-p.('.:.#u-au.. bl iy e Wt 3 MR P quan ODP can o
o u-&-"cl:r’e"é_u' wa- u:p"%m. Hitn o st U eta eda 4
_"f{r\_ o‘i;(dﬁ k. Lo ’w.‘ ci,w O)P )‘.u‘ l;/l' Yoo b’ W 444184

ﬁMh—» . Mr. PHAM CoNG& A4&ON., BALANSTR. 63/&‘. 8000 siwereN 90
—_— WEST - GERMANY



HOI GIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0.BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635
TELEPHONE :

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM

The purpose of this form is to identify persons. who are or were
formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so ‘that
eligibility for U.S. admission via the Ordorly Doparturo Program
can be established. :

licant in Vietnam PHAM : C%?!ﬁ B N
Foplican Last : Middle -First

Current Address Dol 48-Z80A. PHAN Tasl B. TING XudANLOC
af RESDUCATION canp

Date of Birth MJ_QAD_ Place of Birth __ s/swwom. & VEzumM

Names of Accampanying Relatives/Dependents
A .} )

Time Spent in a Re-education Camp: Dates: Fram _ (09, Qi‘f 1935 To A2
Names of Pelatwes/Acquamtances (in the u, b) '

| NAME RELATIONSHIP NAME ' RELATIONSHIP

_DPHAM _CONG  NGoa) [ Sour)
BOO0 MUNCHER 0. WEST- GERMANY.
Form Completed ‘Byz

MAPHAM Cons  wEoN  C Nt
. \
BALANSTR. £3 [T . Apsn MUNEHEN 00. WEST- GERMANY
Address ‘ :

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do
so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives m Vietnam
on INS Form I-130 must do sO. , :




PR S PACT 2

YAME OF PRINCI2AL APPLICANT (PA):

(;J:ud on Page 1)

NAME OF DZP!.VDZ.‘IT//\CCOKP.U.IYIHG RELATIVES | DATE OF BIRTE RELATIONSAIP 10 2P.A.
4. va £la AN * _WKE

. . - “ .
3. PHAM  kim~ THU 19" | DAUGHTES ~u-
4. PHAM | KimM_ CHi] Yoo 28" 60 | pouGrTEL -
iwm_m_w_;u_
L_Bdgg.__%&_zu&é__.&,_&’f_éz__&m____-_nz_ -
3. PramM __ CoNG LusN o* _s¥ | som e
8. Prom  cows ez . |Cegt. 30 63 | sow ae

ADODITIONAL L[NFORMATION:

5 4o L Pham e /@}&,A\”mc&'o‘ Pham edey Cin
D‘lj.’au*‘&A‘:mg?&'dgc"ml«’q#ﬂ%‘*#°‘24’
H edi tas (di) AT nes 1035 Hoh . |

o Thw Ha i ome Yo & b Vo bl Ad ho A bi Rl gyt
c,-.p.c.:. i B Mom bi] iy odn W W KA P guan ODP can Wiy
n&u&-“cﬁr’a)"é-‘ u”ul"p"'%{afm Hiin o s UL el eda A
#_',hoabd.; bin bo Wi P qnon ODP Joi My” Hw o I 44484

% . Mr. PHAM CON& WAEON. PALANSTR. 63 [T . 4000 sitweren 9t
— WEST . GERMANY

-




31 GIa HINH TU NHAN CHANH TR VIEMWWM P.O.BCX 5435 ARLINGION, VA. 22205-0635
: m'rm FORM '
Miu ndy V2 LY LICH

. Al

N TU NHAN) P (“ONG CAN. '
NRME (T2 ) Last (J'I‘%nég) Middle (Giua) First (Tén gqQi)
DATE,PLACE OE.BIRTH : MayY 4. _ 4930 ___ )
(NKM,NGI SINH DE) Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam
SEX (NAM hay NU) : Male (Nam) :  NAM Female (Nu):
MARITAL STATUS : Single (B8c than): Married (co lap gia dinh):¥X

(Tinh trang gia dinh} -
ADDRESS IN VIETNAM : 282 /64, Bui Wl NGHIA. PHUbNG 2.

i tai VN)- . ' |
(phe eht tar T : _QUAN BItH THANH . HOCHIMIMH-CITY . - VIETNAM |
POLITICAL PRISONER {C6 la Td binh tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) X  No(Khdng):

If yes (Néu Co): From(Tu): ca. OF.%¥5 _ To(Dén) M—ﬁ[

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: Qol 4B- 304 EHM: mg: A . zu::z XILON :ac
CAMP (TRAI TU )

- > - ',
PROFESSION (Nghé Nghiép) : 4 i i - . .
EDUCATION IN U.S. : 494p- _ / Y e
(DU HOC TAI MY) ' ;
VN ARMY (Quan ddi VN}: Rank(Cap Bac): TRUMNG T4
: ) “ -~ ) 4
VN GOVERNMENT :__Position(Chuc Vu): QUAA TRUBaIE Date (Nam) : ¥3

(Trong chinh phu VN) o ]
APPLICATION FOR O.D.P:Yes(Co): x IV Number(so hd soO): o418/ No (Khong) :

 NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING: ke
MAILING ADDRESS IN VN: i 71 " 0s 2.

(Dia chi lién lac - < . A

tai VN) : ) =

NAME ADDRESS OF ‘_PHAM O0NG NGON .  BAIANGIR. 63)T .
SPONSOR/RELATIVE ' . i

Tén,Dia chi ‘Than nhan : _B000 _MUNCHEN 90 . WEST - GERMANY
hay Ngddi Bao Trd)

U.S. CITIZEN : (Co_quoc tich Hoa Ky): No (Khdng) : x
RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER: (Lién hé voi nguoi o VN):  poa

NAME AND SIGNATURE : __ DPMAOM Qons AlGdh .  Barantre. 63 [T

ADDRESS OF INFORMANT

ren Dia Chi,Chu Ky , bién thoai _BO0O _MUNBHEN:. 0. WEST - GERMALY
cua ngudi dién don nay) .

DATE : Ton 25% 1080 o M -

Month (thanq) Day (nga)a:-'_'—«-w-&'ear {nam)




v A PACE 2

YAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA):

(Uaud oa Page 1)

NAME OF DEPENLCENT/ACCOMPANYING RELAYTIVES | BATE OF SIATH RELATIONSRIP 70 2.A.
. ) 17_ - - e - ” .
2, Vo slad.____AMNH | WIEE
2. PHAM  Kim- THY 20" | DAUSHTES ~u-

28™ ¢o |

L_Etzw__cmn_mmf___&,:_ﬁiéz__&m e ne—
4

2. PHAM  CONG LuaN Moy 40 . & | Som) e
8 Pram  etons ez, et 0¥ 68 | som o —a

ADDITIGNAL INFORMATION:

Toi Fon b Pham &b Mot |, & con i oy Phom ede Can
bﬁl" ku “ A‘:mgz dccoc'mua’q)ﬁ'.%“k‘kf TZ“

F ek o (Ya) AT nns 2875 b . |
o Thw Ha il me W b b Ve bl ad b A i ABd gyl
CA,S‘.&;L:V-‘?M»-. b4 "—Ja“‘h'o*" c’rmbd)’m%
nl WM o gl i uruo"p' S mo. Hitn d sat Ul ot e i
#_/;;,_ o&.i.uur b bo Wi i guan ODP i My Hhe o 44484

% . Mr. PHAM CON& WAON. BALANSTR. 63 [T . 8000 siweHEN 90
—_ : WEST - GERMANY



HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VlETNAMESE PO!.ITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0.BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635
TELEPHONE :

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM

The purpose of this form is to identify persons.who are or were
formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so -that
eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly Departure Program
can be established. : . )

applicant in Vietnam PHAM __cona . CAN
Last . Middle -First

Current Address Do/ 4B-ZR0A, PHAN TRAI B . TINH XIdANLOC.

READUCATION camp

)

Date of Birth May. 34™ 2230 ¥ Place of Birth ___ xjswson. & yleruam
Names of Accompanying Relatives/Dependents - |
B 4% o

Time Spent in a Re-education Camp: Dates: From _09g. Qi'l 4925 To ___ aipn!
Names of Relatives/Acquaintances(in the U.s)

NAME RELATIONSHIP NAME '  RELATIONSHIP

_PHAM CONG  NGoA [ Soar)
_BALANSTR. 63 /T =
BOOO MANCHEN B0 . WEST- SERMANY

Form Campleted .By:

MPHAM Come WEON < Nfip

Name : )
m%%@._dw@ 00 - WEST. GERMANY

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria
ard have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do
SO. Also, persons in the U.S. wno are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam
on INS Form I-130 must do so. , '



131 GIa SINH TU NEAN CHANH TR VIEM®M P.0.BOX 5435 ARLINGION, VA. 22205-0635

. INTAKE FORM
MAu DN VE LY LICH

A
AME (TEN TU NHAN) PHAM CONG CAN .
; . Last (Tén Ho) Middle (Giua) First (Tén gqQi)
DATE ,PLACE OF BIRTH : MAY 4. _ 4930 5
(NAM,NGI SINH DE) Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (
SEX (NAM hay NU) : Male (Nam) : NAM Female (Nu) :T, - -
MARITAL STATUS : Single (BSc than): Married (co lap gia ginh’:x

(Tinh trang gia dinh): _ N N . _
ADDRESS IN VIETNAM : _ngJﬁ4. Bul HuU NGHIA. PHUONG R .

ia i i VN - . . .
(Dia chi tal W : _ QUAN BIAH THANH - HOCHIMIMH-CITY . 8- VIETNAM

POLITICAL PRISONER {Co la Td binh tai VN hay khong}: Yes (Cél)( No (Khong) :
: If yes(Néu Co): From(Tu): ca. O5.%5 _ To(Dén): My_ﬁ[[

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: ﬂﬂl 4B- 2304 E.HAM Z’Bﬂ! A . ﬂd!tl g“gM ‘ac

- CAMP (TRAI TU )

EDUCATION IN U.S.  : 4840-4944 . kwio aféo Ane . knda 3])éncoe . .

(DU HOC TAI MY)

o~ . oA / »” 2 P A - .,
PROFESSION (Nghe Nghiep) : ' . . o

VN ARMY (Quan ddi VN}: Rank(Cdp Bic):  7RunG 78’
s - 2 < .
VN GOVERNMENT : Position(Chuc Vu): RUAN TRIUAAE Date (Nam) : 3
(Trong chinh phu VN) M ]
APPLICATION FOR O.D.P:Yes({Co): x IV Number(so ho so): pis<84 No (Khong) :

- NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING: (SO nguoi di theo) :
Ten thdn nhin )
_MAILING‘ADDRESS IN WN: 0i 1 J
(Dia chi lién lac -

tai VN) ) ; - . -

' NAME ADDRESS OF :_PHAM QONG NIEON . BALANCTR . 63 ]IE .
SPONSOR/RELATIVE '

- Tén,Dia chi Than nhan :

hay Ngudi Bao Trd)

8000 MUNCRHEN 90 . \WEST - LERMANY

U.S. CITIZEN : (Co_quoc tich Hoa Ky): No (Khéng) :  x

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER: (Lién hé voi nguoi o VN): con

NAME AND SIGNATURE : __ DMAM QoNe algdv .  BAlensTe. 63 [T

'ADDRESS OF INFORMANT
‘Ten,Dia Chi,Chu Ky , Dién thoai BO0O MUNAHEN:. DO . WEST - GERMALY

cua nguoi dién don nay)

DATE Tan. 24% 21988 /%—/—->

Month (thanqg) Day (ngayd= . .-  Year (nam)




el R PAGE 2

YAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA): 08. P

(Liscad on 2age 1)

NAME OF DEPEINLENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES | DATEZ OF B8IRTH

RELATIONSAIP 79 7.A.

r}_-_&wﬂ__m&_w May_loﬁ £¥ ) _— L
—ioa

ADDITICNAL INFORMATION:

Toi 4en & Pham e My, e
D«J.«’J Yrin k‘msv:calou"unu"a)ﬁ‘
H ek o (i) AT nas 2895 Aok ey ’
: T/}o Ha i me %o & b Ve b Ad Ko
ncjpuﬁ“ca D/ _"“‘% . Hign *I~
A L d Mk o5 bk ey o TE L

<

& Péfm & &":.
T L

by L ;- .,w 771:

)‘;-.'l’-’g:i/lhn ‘h‘,’/ ’b,JA\a"(o‘tA c/rmn 0)):4-"(0?

s UR  cta cda 4
14;_7/&’.‘.&

‘I '. . l
.t e e ..I Vet .‘.’. -'!.'I"l - ia"u JL‘3 77‘ - c) - 7'““' :; ‘:? “I a'T o Qan ,‘dr .
&Jl

%-—- . Mr. PHAM CON& NEON. BALANSTR. 63[if . 8000 sbweren) 90
S

WEST - GERMANY



| HOI GlA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLlTICAL PRISONERS ASSOC_IATION

P.0.BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635
TELEPHONE :

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM

The purpose of this form is to identify persons.who are or were
formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so ‘that
eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly Departure Program
can be established. ,

Applicant in Vietnam PHAM - CONG _CAN

Last . Middle -First
Current Address Dol 45-- ES0A. PHAN TaAl B . T “ﬂ" X AN L Q!
g{ READUCATION camP

Date of Birth ﬂﬁ)ﬁ' 31 4330 Place of Birth  KIENHOAR - O VIETAAM

Names of Accampanying Relatives/Dependents
DN LAY )

Time Spent in a Re—education Camp: Dates: Fram _ g, Qg_’f 4925 To a0l
Names of Relatwes/Acquamtances (in the U. b)

' NAME: RELATIONSHIP NAME B RELATIONSHIP |

_PHAM _(CoNG ANGoA) [ Sour)
_BALANSTR. 63 /T _—
BO00 MYNCHER 0. WEST- GERMANY

Form Campleted .By:

MePHAM CONG AIGON )

Name

. . MUNEHEN B0 . WEST- GERMANY
Address _ i 3

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do
so, Also, persons in the U.S. wnho are eligible to petition for relatives m Vietnam

on INS Form I-130 must do SO.



CURRICULUM VITAE

NAME : PHAM CONG CAN
DATE OF BIRTH : MAY 31th. 1930 in KIEN HOA / SOUTH VIETNAM
ADDRESS OF RE-EDUCATION CAMP : DOI 4 B-Z30 A . PHAN TRAI B

TINH XUAN LOC / SOUTH VIETNAM
MARITAL STATUS : MARRIED
POSITION BEFORE 30th.04.1975
Last rank:Lieutenant colonel rank 3rd.
Per .No. by Militar: 50/119209
Ministry office military unit : Department of interior
Buon Ho District.Province Darlac.South-Vietnam
Training outside Vietnam
Name of school:General Commender Artillery & Wisstle
Fortsill / Oklahoma USA
Dates :from 1960 to 1961
Description of courses : Course 4 / 60 BOC
(Battery Officer Course)
Course 3 / 60 COC
(Cocuvinination Officer Course)
U.S. Awards or certificates : destroyed by war 1975
Time spent in the Re-education camp

from:Sept. O05th. 1975 to: until now



HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION
P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635

TELEPHONE: IV #
i POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM VEWL . #
(Two Copies) I-171 Yes, No

EXIT VISA: Yes__ No

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are

or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam,
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly
Departure Program can be established.

AL
APPLICANT IN VIETNAM - PlA LM ( A
Last Middle First
\ - [ A \ e
Current Address &8&// bu B i Mdbe T2 0 RisuTigg Hib o'l a0
—
Date of Birth 1 2/, 3p Place of Birth /@04 (e
I / S
Previous Occupationgbefore 1975) (420 . w&m

(Rank & Position) '
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP  Dates : From(, /U {9 4{ To K,j;g,{193‘17

[

(13 y)
SPONSOR'S NAME: FAMBIES O VIETN
. ALNRSGNER
PO. BOX 5433 ERS ASS0C
< YA 22050035
Address & Telephone
NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S.
Name, Address & Telephone Relationship

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR),
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are

eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form I-130
must do so.

Date Prepared:




Page 2

/\L
5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : P CO e CA

(Listed on page 1)

——

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES{ DATE OF BIRTH RELATTPSNSHIP TO
AT lim /A 3 W;;fé

2 Plom Yam divpte 45 Auu

i3 jL@m om Tl ,é‘(l( 4 d Lué%{(fw

b Plam ium Cl Yo Aaugldec

¢ Pﬁ@kafm " ;y#? Kg&z %ﬂu%ﬁég.

o ﬁ%\afb 061%Lué% ’{iﬁék’ «67;)
:P’J}égﬁn LZh% Pééﬁ’ A?@iz AT

; (

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above)

5. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION :
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